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Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

1 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $62,000. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE ON TURF SINCE APRIL 27, 2024 OR CLAIMING
PRICE $62,500. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $62,500
(Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) (Rail at 52 feet). Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Fulminate (L)
Ch.m.5 Get Stormy - E Built This City by City Zip, FL
Black, White Horsehead on White Diamond, White Collar and Cuffs, White Cap

79 Own: Road Trip Racing, Inc. (Gary Greenburg) and Past The
Trn: Laura Cazares (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 7 1 1 1 $84,350 Turf: 18 5 2 2 $236,617
2023: 9 1 3 1 $64,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 6 4 2 $276,817 Distance: 19 6 3 2 $262,787

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug24 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :44¾º 1:03¸¶ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 76-71 5 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 5» 5½£ Reyes L 119 L 8.00 Talkin Tipsy119£ Admiral Hopper119» Party Shaker115¡ wbmp st,bmp5/8,3p,7p ln 7
26Jul24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21º» :44¹½ :57¶½ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 94-76 3 4 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ Reyes L 125 L 5.00 Talkin Tipsy125£ Oh Darlin123¸£ Choose Joy125¶ 2p-ins,tip4p lane,flat 7
23Jun24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22^º :44¿^ 1:03¾¼ 4gk SOC 25000 - N 96-82 6 4 4£ 4£ 3¨μ 2¡ Reyes L 118 bfL 4.70 Sonicus120¡ Fulminate118¡ Bahamian Moon118¨μ 4w3/8,6p lane,ran on 6
10Mar24 GP8 fm pº» 5f»º :21¼¿ :44¶¶ :55¶¼ 4gk Stk - CptvIslndB - 100k 74-82 3 8 6¹¡ 3¡ 5» 8½¢ Lopez P 118 b 18.00 Stone Silent122¡ Future Is Now118¸ Sol Hope118£ wbroke in air,check 1/2 8
24Feb24 Tam7 fm p 5fº^ :21º½ :44¼¼ :55¿¾ 4gk Stk - LightnCtyB - 100k 76-71 9 9 7¹¢ 6¸¡ 5» 6¶^¢ Cedeno C 118 4.30 Play the Music118¸¡ Howboutdemapples120º¡ Jordi's Dream118£ wrear brk,3p,no kick 9
11Feb24 GP9 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿¼ :43¶¿ :54»¼ 4gk Stk - LdysTfSptB - 100k 94-86 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¹¢ Lopez P 118 3.50 Stone Silent120¸¢ Choose Joy120¶ Fulminate118¨μ 2p,tip4p upper,evened 8
01Jan24 GP9 fm p½¹ 5f¶º¸ :21¹¼ :43¼º :55^º 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 68-86 10 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Lopez P 121 L 11.20 Fulminate121¡ Run for the Hills121¶¡ Play the Music121¨μ 2p,cue4p upr,held sway 12
Workout(s): 1 Oct 24 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 4/16 a12 Sep 24 Pmm 4F wf :47.4bg 1/4

2
9-5

Bustin Bullet (L)
Ch.m.5 Bustin Stones - Ready for Therapy by Freud, NY
Purple, Hot Pink Circled 'JTW,' Hot Pink Circle on Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

84 Own: Marjac Pino Stable (James Pino), JTW Stable LLC (Ste
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 116½

2024: 5 2 0 0 $79,580 Turf: 15 3 3 0 $158,108
2023: 5 0 2 0 $30,908 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 3 0 $164,213 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $26,730

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 GP7 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¼^ :44^¶ :55»º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79-89 6 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Husbands M J 117½ L *.70 Bustin Bullet117¶¡ Mistica Traviesa122¡ Perilous118¸£ pace 2path, driving 6
23Aug24 Sar11 fm p 5K¶^^ :22¶¹ :45½¾ 1:03¿¹ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 108-94 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¨μ Gaffalione T 122 L 11.20 Bustin Bullet122¨μ Quick Power Nap122¨μ Linarite122¹ 2p turn,shook foe,held 10
02Feb24 GP8 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21»» :43½¶ :55¹» 4gk Clm 50000nw2/L 78-78 5 2 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¸ 6¹ Gonzalez E 123 bL 8.10 Admissible123«¬ Drum Roll123«¬ Wise and Elegant123¨μ track3p,faded stretch 6
24Jan24 GP5 fm p¸º 1m»º :47ºº 1:11º½ 1:34¾¹ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 88-81 7 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3¡ 9¹¢ Castellano J 123 bL 10.10 Cardio Princess123¶ Kittenzen123«¬ Sister Nell123«¬ pace inside, weakened 12
07Jan24 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :23¶½ :46^¼ 1:03º½ 4gk Clm 50000nw2/L 29-63 5 5 5¸¡ 6¹ 6» 6¼¢ Castellano J 123 bL 4.50 Ro Town123¶ Gunesh123£ Admissible123¸ wbump st,4p,no menace 6
06Oct23 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23^¼ :46^¾ 1:09½½ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 82-88 3 4 5¹ 6¸£ 4¸¡ 2£ Carmouche K 121 bL 14.70 Lady Mia118£ Bustin Bullet121¡ Spooky Lady123¡ 5-6w upper, mild kick 9
27Aug23 Sar9 gd p 5K¶^^ :22¸½ :46¶¿ 1:03»¶ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 88-68 9 2 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶ 11½¡ Franco M 122 bL 11.80 Kerry120¶¢ Sikum119£ Linarite122¶¢ led, dueled, weakened 12
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 8/40 16 Aug 24 Pmm 3F ft :37b 5/19 10 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 12/45 3 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 3/49

3
8-5

Sol Hope (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Soldat - Trudy Mae by Magna Graduate, FL
Royal Blue, Black 'CC' on Orange Ball, Orange Bars on Sleeves, Orange Cap

85 Own: C2 Racing Stable, LLC (Clint Cornett)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 6 1 3 1 $89,115 Turf: 11 5 3 2 $203,415
2023: 7 2 0 3 $83,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,000
Life: 17 5 3 4 $219,815 Distance: 7 1 1 3 $78,615

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Aug24 Cnl9 fm o¼^ 5K :22»¿ :45¼¹ 1:03¾º 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x 70-89 5 5 5¸¡ 5» 2«¬ 2£ Curtis B 123 L 3.20 All I Want Is You123£ Sol Hope123¶ Howboutdemapples123¡ late lead,outkicked 10
18Jul24 Cnl8 gd o¾^ 5K¼» :23º» :46ºº 1:03¼^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 20-81 4 2 4¶¢ 4¶ 3¡ 2¨μ Gallardo A A 123 L *.30 Patria123¨μ Sol Hope123¨© You're the One123¸£ 2p btw trn,gamely,4p 7
28Apr24 GP9 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿^ :42¼^ :54º¹ 3gk Hcp 75000 52-90 6 2 6¼¡ 6½¡ 6º£ 2¸ Landeros C 119 L 10.70 Beauty of the Sea118¸ Sol Hope119¶ Wide West118¨μ 2wd, 5wd 3/16, rally 8
10Mar24 GP8 fm pº» 5f»º :21¼¿ :44¶¶ :55¶¼ 4gk Stk - CptvIslndB - 100k 80-95 4 1 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 17.60 Stone Silent122¡ Future Is Now118¸ Sol Hope118£ 3wd, ran on for 3rd 8
09Feb24 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 5f»¼ :20¼¾ :43»» :55º¶ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 74-84 3 3 6¹£ 7¹¢ 4£ 1¸ Gallardo A A 118 L 2.70 Sol Hope118¸ Bahamian Moon118¶ Covenant Lady118¨μ w2p,bmp1/8,kick clr 9
01Jan24 GP9 fm p½¹ 5f¶º¸ :21¹¼ :43¼º :55^º 4gk Aoc 62500cnd 36-73 5 7 9º£ 10¼¡ 8º£ 9º£ Ruiz J 121 L 16.40 Fulminate121¡ Run for the Hills121¶¡ Play the Music121¨μ wbrk in,3p,not threaten 12
06Dec23 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 5f¼¼ :21^¿ :44º¶ :56¸¹ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 50-81 5 4 9¼¢ 5¸ 3¶ 3¶ Gallardo A A 120 L *2.10 Bahamian Moon120¶ Moanas Power123«¬ Sol Hope120£ bmp brk,3p,improved 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 12/37 12 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 66/75 4 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 4/20 28 Sep 24 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 28/40

4
6-1

Oh Darlin (L)
B.f.4 Uncaptured - Solitaire's Vision by Court Vision, FL
Gold, Brown Boxing Gloves and Braces, Gold Band on Brown Sleeves, Gold Cap

86 Own: Alter's Racing Stable Inc. (Happy Alter)
Trn: Happy Alter (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 8 2 1 2 $113,690 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $11,030
2023: 8 2 2 2 $97,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 5 5 4 $264,340 Distance: 12 3 1 4 $142,650

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21º¾ :44½^ :56»º 3g Stk - BUmphTSptB - 95k 83-89 1 6 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¸ 3¸¡ Zayas E J 119 b 2.90 Reef Runner118¸ Takecareofbusiness122¡ Oh Darlin119£ 2p-ins,tip4p1/8,kpt on 6
16Aug24 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :23¸¿ :46¸¹ 1:03º¾ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 54-94 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¢ Zayas E J 122 bL *1.50 Oh Darlin122¶¢ My Lady James122¹ Call Me Spicy122£ 4-w, held gamely 5
26Jul24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21º» :44¹½ :57¶½ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 93-86 6 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2£ Zayas E J 123 bL 4.80 Talkin Tipsy125£ Oh Darlin123¸£ Choose Joy125¶ w4p,bumped6p upr,ran on 7
23Jun24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :21¿º :44¿º 1:03¹» 3gk Aoc 50000cnd 85-90 5 3 4¹ 4¹ 5¹ 1¨μ Zayas E J 120 bL 11.70 Oh Darlin120¨μ Choose Joy122¡ Poiema122¨© wbump st,4p5/16,7p lane 7
31Mar24 GP10 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20»¿ :43^¼ :54½º 4gk Aoc 62500cnd 71-79 3 4 6» 8½ 9¼ 10» Vasquez M A 121 bL 44.60 Miss Speedy123¡ Dontlookbackatall121¨μ Qualy121£ no factor, 2wd 10
03Mar24 GP8 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿¾ :42¸» :54¹½ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 71-73 9 7 6º 7¼ 9¾¢ 10¾ Jaramillo E 121 bL 19.00 St. Pat's Day121¶£ Wide West123¨μ Run for the Hills121¨μ no factor, 3-4wd 10
09Feb24 GP8 fm p¾^ 5f¶¼º :20¼½ :42½» :54¸½ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd 79-88 7 1 4¸ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ Ruiz J 121 bL 46.00 Future Is Now121¸¡ Run for the Hills121¶ Oh Darlin121¸ 3p,float6p upr,kept on 9
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 2/7 a14 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :47.0b 1/17 a31 Aug 24 GPo 5F ft :59.2b 1/3 10 Aug 24 GPo 4F ft :48.4b 12/20

5
10-1

Ornela (CHI) (L)
B.m.5 Into Mischief - Orchard Blossom (IRE) by Sadler's Wells, CHI
Royal Blue and Green Halves, Royal Blue and Green Sleeves, White Cap

72 Own: Matriarca (Luis Felipe Sullivan)
Trn: Amador Merei Sanchez (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH TREJOS (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 5 1 0 0 $29,200 Turf: 9 2 1 0 $33,659
2023: 5 0 0 0 $1,602 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 4 1 0 $48,009 Distance: 7 3 0 0 $39,090

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Aug24 KD8 fm p»^ 6Kº¸ :23¼¼ :47¿^ 1:18^¿ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 84-72 3 1 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 5¼¡ 8¶¶¢ Meneses M 123 bL 30.59 Accomplished Girl123¹¡ Tequilera123£ All I Want Is You123¶£ up close,weakened 1/8 10
14Jul24 GP8 fm p¸º 5fº¶ :21¼½ :44^¼ :55½º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69-86 1 7 8»£ 8¼¢ 5¸¡ 1«¬ Trejos J 122 bL 32.20 Ornela122«¬ Bahamian Moon122£ David's Rose122¡ rail, tip out, surged 8
08Jun24 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21¶¸ :44»º :56¼½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 73-74 2 2 8º£ 8º£ 6¸£ 6¹ Trejos J 120 bL 63.60 Talkin Tipsy120¨μ Anatomy122«¬ David's Rose120¶¢ inside run,no response 9
19May24 GP2 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :45¼¸ 1:08¾^ 1:39»º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 102-64 1 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5º 6½ 7¶¼¢ Perez E 124 bL 12.60 No Valla126º£ Silvretta124¹ Starry Hope124¶ ins,backed up far turn 8
27Mar24 GP7 ft 1m :46¾¿ 1:11¹º 1:37»¶ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 66-66 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 6¶¹£ Perez E 121 L 45.80 Steel Racer121£ Sense You Left123¼¡ Evidencias121¹£ dueled inside winner 7
17Nov23 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¾ :44^½ :56¸¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 61-63 5 6 7º 7¹¢ 7º¢ 7¿¢* Perez E 120 bfL 25.10 Soy Una Dama120¸ Call Me Spicy120º¢ Musical Design120¨μ wbump st,3p,rail turn,PL6th 8
27Aug23 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¸ :44¿» 1:23¸¶ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 91-38 3 3 3¶ 6º¡ 5¶^ 6¸½ Reyes L 122 fL 13.00 Three Witches122º£ Anatomy120º¡ Adios Baby122¼ btwn3p,backed up early 6
Workout(s): a13 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :46.3b 1/29 29 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 3/15 22 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :49.2b 29/44 14 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :50.2b 57/87

6
5-1

Unsolved Mystery (L)
B.m.5 Goldencents - Why the Mystery by Whywhywhy, KY
Royal Blue, Gold and White "California Racing Partners", Blue Hoops on Gold Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

87 $62,500 Own: California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC and Se
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 2 1 0 0 $49,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
2023: 4 0 1 1 $28,985 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 3 5 $225,194 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :23¶^ :45½¿ 1:23¸¹ 3gk Stk - PrncsRnyG3 - 220k 68-92 5 5 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 6¿ Rojas C E 119 b 23.50 Soul of an Angel123¹¢ Beth's Dream121¸¡ Battle Cry119¶ chased5p,faded stretch 9
31Aug24 Cnl3 ft 7f»^ :22¸» :44¹¶ 1:21¼½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 63-88 3 3 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ Villalobos I 121 bL 7.30 Unsolved Mystery121¹¡ Sheilahs Warcloud118¶ Give Me Kisses121¸¢ press, drew clear 7
22Nov23 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22¼¸ :45½^ 1:17»^ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 92-86 7 2 3¶¡ 1«¬ 4£ 8¼ Corrales G 120 bL 8.43 Napa Candy120¶ Aunt Becca118¡ Willow Bend118¶£ vie 3w,led,left ld,wkn 8
18Mar23 Aqu3 ft 6f»º :23^½ :47ºº 1:12½¹ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 70-81 6 1 5¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¸¡ Davis D 118 bfL 4.90 Hey Mamaluke118¸¡ Unsolved Mystery118¡ Hot Fudge120¸¡ chased 5-4w, ran on 6
24Feb23 Aqu3 ft 6K»º :22¼¼ :46¸¿ 1:19¼¶ 4gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 98-75 2 5 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸¢ Davis D 118 bL 5.30 Let Her Inspire U123¸¢ Leeloo123¨© Unsolved Mystery118¹ prompted, led, ran on 5
26Jan23 TP7 ft o 6fº^ :22^¼ :45»¿ 1:11¶¼ 4gk Alw 76000nw3/L 93-88 11 4 6¸¡ 3¡ 2¶¡ 6¹¡ Machado L 120 bL 9.20 Baby No Worries120¡nQuaria Comet120¡nYour So Sillea120¡ bid 1/4p to str empty 12
30Dec22 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¸ :45¼¼ 1:17^¸ 3gk Alw 76000nw3/L 104-87 4 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 4¸£ Franklin M 119 bL 4.90 Querobin Dourada118¡ Awesome Treat122£ Baby No Worries118¶¡ rail speed, outkicked 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 3/38 a13 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :47.1b 1/34 6 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :51.3b 17/18 24 Aug 24 Mth 4F ft :48.2h 8/73

7
15-1

Drum Roll (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Weekend in Malibu by Old Forester, KY
Sky Blue and Yellow Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Blue Hoop, Blue Cap

77 Own: Jeffrey M. Siskin
Trn: David Fawkes (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 7 2 1 0 $57,330 Turf: 4 2 1 1 $56,870
2023: 5 1 0 2 $25,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 2 $83,070 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $54,360

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :20¿º :44¾¼ :57¶¹ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 94-72 4 4 6º 6»¡ 6¼ 5»¢ Vasquez M A 123 L 14.00 Queen Olly123¶¡ Talkin Tipsy125¨μ Hihellohowareyou123¸ ins,came4w, no rally 7
26Jul24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21º» :44¹½ :57¶½ 3gk Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 100-68 4 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 5º¢ 7½¢ Jaramillo E 123 L 3.40 Talkin Tipsy125£ Oh Darlin123¸£ Choose Joy125¶ wpress3p,bmp5p upr,wknd 7
23Jun24 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :21¿º :44¿º 1:03¹» 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 92-88 6 2 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4£ Jaramillo E 120 L 4.80 Oh Darlin120¨μ Choose Joy122¡ Poiema122¨© stalk3-4p,evenly lane 7
12May24 GP9 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾º :44^¼ :55»¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76-90 9 1 4¹ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 1¨μ Vasquez M A 122 L 4.40 Drum Roll122¨μ Moanas Power120¶ Talkin Tipsy120¨μ 4p turn,6p lane,rally 9
28Mar24 GP5 fm p¹¾ 5f¹¸ :21¾¸ :44¼¼ :56¹¹ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 98-86 1 4 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¨μ 1¨μ Bravo J 126 L 3.30 Drum Roll126¨μ Wise and Elegant126£ Love Mami Love126£ wins,tight upr,surge1/8 6
02Feb24 GP8 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21»» :43½¶ :55¹» 4gk Clm 50000nw2/L 85-86 6 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Bravo J 123 L 8.60 Admissible123«¬ Drum Roll123«¬ Wise and Elegant123¨μ bid3p turn,4p lane,led 6
13Jan24 GP10 ft 6K¹^ :22¼» :46¶¾ 1:17½^ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 48-69 6 6 6½ 6¸¢ 5½ 6¶º Bravo J 121 L 48.20 Socially Selective121½ American of Course121¸¢ Sandra D121£ outrun 4wd 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.4b 28/41 14 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :50.4b 68/87 8 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :51.3b 18/21 17 Aug 24 GP 4F gd :50.0b 52/74
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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The Tropical Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 2:05 p.m.



Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

2 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. FOR STATE BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September 27 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it
will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 52 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

For the Chief (L)
B.g.4 Girvin - Greeley's Girl by Mr. Greeley, FL
Mauve, Black 'L,' Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

75 Own: Lowwood Farm LLC (Louise W. Coates) and Fernando
Trn: Fernando Abreu (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 1 0 1 $46,100 Turf: 8 0 1 2 $27,080
2023: 9 0 1 3 $32,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 4 $89,550 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $61,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 GP6 ft u 1B¼^ :47^¼ 1:11½¶ 1:43¿¿ 3g Msw 60000 108-81 3 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 1¨μ Perez E 124 bL 5.10 For the Chief124¨μ Fly Erik Fly118¡ Beach Gold118¿ super game 7
30May24 GP2 fm pº» 1mº^ :47º¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¶» 3g Mcl 35000 83-76 1 4¹ 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¶£ 3º Diaz, Jr. H R 125 bL *2.40 Guaio118¶¡ Gamblin George118¸¡ For the Chief125¸£ wrail,drft out str,even 7
08Mar24 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸½ 1:10¾¹ 1:39¾¶ 4g Moc 40000cnd-N 85-66 7 6¸ 6¸¡ 7»£ 7¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Reyes L 123 bfL 26.90 War Beat123¶£ Curlin's Kitten123¶¢ Charge Off123£ 4p,float6p far,no bid 7
01Feb24 GP4 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :47¹^ 1:11^¹ 1:34¹º 4g Moc 40000cnd-N 83-77 6 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Ortiz J L 123 bL 4.10 Song On the Radio123¨© Flat Top Box123¸¡ Party With Smarty116£ 3wd, one-paced 6
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :52.0b 10/10 11 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.2b 21/32 30 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :53.3b 10/10 31 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :50.2b 90/137

2
7-2

Catch a Tiger (L)
B.g.3 Mitole - Eenie Meenie Miney by Uncle Mo, FL
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

83 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 1 1 1 $54,220 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $44,760
2023: 4 0 2 1 $24,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 2 $78,820 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $42,230

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:40¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 96-90 5 1¸¡ 1»¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¸£ Gonzalez E 118 L 5.30 Street Earnings118¸£ Catch a Tiger118¶¡ Honesto123¨μ ins,2w upper,2nd best 8
23Aug24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¶ :45^¶ 1:03^½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 53-69 3 6 5¹ 5¹¡ 5» 5¾ Gonzalez E 118 L 4.60 Louie the Sun King118¹¢ Richy122¸ Zio Lorenzo118£ rated inside,no impact 8
04Aug24 GP8 gd p 1m½½ :45»¸ 1:09¶¶ 1:33»^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 115-90 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¶¢ Gonzalez E 118 L 2.70 Mister Abarrio123¨μ Reminder118¡ War Beat123¡ ins-3p,dug in,flat1/16 9
13Jul24 GP11 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46¸^ 1:10^^ 1:40½¸ 3g Msw 60000 110-91 4 1¸ 1º¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Gonzalez E 118 L *1.50 Catch a Tiger118¶¢ Goes the Clown118¹¡ Come to Papa118¸¢ pace 2p, drift out 10
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 12/19 14 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 12/17

3
5-2

Reminder (L)
B.c.3 Audible - Mom's Deputy by War Chant, FL
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

80 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 2 0 1 0 $9,030 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $27,600
2023: 5 1 1 3 $78,444 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 3 $87,474 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :45½¼ 1:09¼¼ 1:42¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 113-77 3 6¹£ 6¼£ 5½¡ 4¼¡ 5¾¢ Reyes L 118 L *2.40 Sociallongdistance123º¡ Cashier Check123¨μ Roar Ready118¹ no factor, 2-3wd 8
04Aug24 GP8 gd p 1m½½ :45»¸ 1:09¶¶ 1:33»^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 98-92 4 6»¡ 6» 4¹ 3¡ 2¨μ Reyes L 118 L 4.90 Mister Abarrio123¨μ Reminder118¡ War Beat123¡ wbump st,ins-2p,cued3/8 9
09Dec23 GP11 fm pº» 7K¿» :22¿^ :45¿¶ 1:27¹^ 2 Stk - PulpitL - 100k 49-81 4 8 9¼¡ 9»¢ 8¹£ 2¨μ Zayas E J 118 26.30 Noted120¨μ Reminder118«¬ Palm Tree118¨μ wbmp st,chk2p1/4,9p upr 10
04Nov23 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50»¸ 1:14¸» 1:42^º 2 Stk - ArmdForceB - 65k 32-79 7 5» 5º¡ 5º¡ 4» 3¹ Zayas E J 120 2.90 Freedom Principle120¶¢ Prevent120¶£ Reminder120¶£ 2wd, 4wd 1/4, rallied 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Pmmp 5F fm 1:04bd 4/4 1 Oct 24 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 5/16 21 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 27/53 24 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 9/35

4
30-1

Bold Advance (L)
Ch.g.4 Accelerate - Bold Embrace by Graeme Hall, FL
Green, Green, Yellow and Red Quarters, Yellow 'D' on Green Quarter, Red Bars on One Sleeve, Yellow Bars on Opposing Sleeve, Green, Yellow and Red Cap

79 Own: JoeJen Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Leon Minott (0-0-0-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 114½

2024: 11 2 1 1 $43,006 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $666
2023: 9 1 2 2 $31,433 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $280
Life: 20 3 3 3 $74,439 Distance: 11 2 2 2 $49,786

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:40¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 66-81 3 5º 7¿ 8¼¡ 6º£ 6¾¢ Gonzalez M 116½ bL 12.80 Street Earnings118¸£ Catch a Tiger118¶¡ Honesto123¨μ came 5 wide, no rally 8
01Sep24 GP10 ft u 1B¼^ :47¼¶ 1:11¾¼ 1:42¼¼ 3g Clm 16000cnd 96-87 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Gonzalez M 118½ bL 3.60 Bold Advance118º¡ Battle of Dover120¹£ The Doorman125¶ 3-2wd, drew off, drvng 6
22Jun24 GP11 ft o 1B¼^ :47¾» 1:12¸¼ 1:44¹¾ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 89-76 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 6¶£ 4¶¢ 1£ Thomas A 126 bL 7.50 Bold Advance126£ Mr Brizel126¶ Battle of Dover120¸ stalk 2wd, rally btw 10
01Jun24 GP1 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¾^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 63-75 2 11»¡ 11½ 10¼¡ 8½ 6½ Thomas A 126 bL 9.60 Caspian Sea126¹¢ Midnight Onyx126¶¡ Dundie126¨μ ins,angld upr,no rally 12
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 67/75 21 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 27/53 24 Aug 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:00b 3/8 17 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 43/54

5
8-1

Honesto (L)
B.h.6 Khozan - Realgoodlookin by Unbridled's Song, FL
Purple, Purple 'DM' on Pink Shamrock, Pink Sleeves, Pink Cap

84 Own: Michael Moriarty
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 11 1 4 4 $50,710 Turf: 7 0 0 4 $12,340
2023: 9 2 1 1 $42,280 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,450
Life: 40 4 9 10 $152,270 Distance: 12 1 5 3 $52,410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:40¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 62-88 4 8½¡ 8¶^ 7»¡ 5¹£ 3º¢ Vasquez M A 123 L *2.80 Street Earnings118¸£ Catch a Tiger118¶¡ Honesto123¨μ 4w1/4,mildly,got 3rd 8
23Aug24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¶ 1:12¶¿ 1:41^¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 73-85 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1»£ Jaramillo E 125 bL 1.80 Honesto125»£ Initforthelove125¶£ Wicked Genius125¶£ rated pace off rail 6

Claimed by Moriarty Michael from Dobles Elizabeth L. for $12,500, Dobles Elizabeth L. - Trainer
02Aug24 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :49¾¹ 1:13¿» 1:45¼» 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 73-80 2 3¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Morelos J E 123 bL 2.80 Momza125¡ Honesto123¹¢ Gooch Go Bragh125¡ long duel ins, game 7

Claimed by Dobles Elizabeth L. from Pinnacle Racing Stable LLC for $12,500, Ramirez Luis M. - Trainer
30Jun24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹º 1:12º¾ 1:39¾º 3g SOC 16000 - N 47-83 3 6»¡ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 6¾ 3»¡ Panici L 123 bL 8.10 Shankar123º¡ Caspian Sea123¶ Honesto123¡ w4-3p,stymy3/16,kept on 6
Workout(s): a18 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :47.1b 1/40 a21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.3b 1/118 a13 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.0b 1/41

6
6-1

Private Thoughts (L)
B.g.3 Neolithic - Love Itself (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), FL
Black, Silver Saddle Emblem, Silver Sleeves, Black Cap

83 Own: David S. Romanik and Ronald B. Spatz
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (0-0-0-0)

DRAYDEN VAN DYKE (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 3 1 2 $116,370 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $34,670
2023: 3 1 0 0 $36,374 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $34,000
Life: 11 4 1 2 $152,744 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $72,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¸ 1:12»¼ 1:43¹¸ 3 Aoc 75000 91-98 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Van Dyke D 118 bL 3.00 Private Thoughts118º¢ Prevent123¸¢ Oishi118¶¼¢ 2p, drew off, drvng 4
31Aug24 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :45½¼ 1:09¼¼ 1:42¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 114-68 5 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4½ 6¾ 6¶º Gil C 118 bL 3.80 Sociallongdistance123º¡ Cashier Check123¨μ Roar Ready118¹wthrew head start, 4wd 8
04Aug24 GP8 gd p 1m½½ :45»¸ 1:09¶¶ 1:33»^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 105-88 8 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¸£ Vasquez M A 118 bL 6.30 Mister Abarrio123¨μ Reminder118¡ War Beat123¡ whop st,4-5p,1paced str 9
29Jun24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49º¾ 1:13¶» 1:40¿¾ 3 SOC 35000/50000 56-84 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Van Dyke D 121 bL *1.20 Private Thoughts121¡ Adios Cole118¸¢ Speed Control118¶¢ press 3p,up 5/16,held 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :51.2b 21/24 30 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 9/10 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 14/118 19 Aug 24 GP 4F gd :52.0b 2/2

7
4-1

Souper Attentive (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Kitten's Joy - Giant Cats Eye by Giant's Causeway, FL
White, Red Dots, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

85 Own: Live Oak Plantation (Charlotte Weber)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 1 1 0 $37,485 Turf: 7 1 2 0 $58,599
2023: 4 0 1 0 $21,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $58,965 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $37,851

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Aug24 Cnl6 fm o¶^^ 1Bºº^ :48¾º 1:12¶¸ 1:41¾¸ 3g Alw 70000nw1/x 112-90 5 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¸ 4¸ Gallardo A A 118 bL 4.00 Elevated Game118¡ Roundtop118£ Small Field125£ chased stretch 7
11Aug24 Cnl4 fm h 1B¼^ :48¼¾ 1:12º¶ 1:42»¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1/x-N 77-86 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Gallardo A A 118 bL 4.00 Bodecream123¡ Souper Attentive118¡ Seven Bridges Road123¡ pace, grudgingly 11
31May24 GP4 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¼¹ 1:10»¼ 1:40¹^ 3g lMsw 48000 92-86 3 2¹ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Gonzalez E 118 bL *1.80 nZozan125¶£nSouper Attentive118¶£ Catch a Tiger118¶¡ trackd,3-2w bid,drvng 7
04May24 GP7 fm p½¹ 1B¹¸ :48¶^ 1:11»¾ 1:41¶¾ 3g Msw 60000 75-83 8 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶ Gonzalez E 118 bL 4.30 King d'Oro125£ Devilment125«¬ Adventurous Spirit118«¬ 2-3wd, needed more 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 34/42 3 Oct 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 4/5 21 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :50b 39/53 2 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :48b 3/36

8
12-1

Sociallongdistance (L)
B.h.5 Social Inclusion - Cinderella's Mind by Afleet Alex, FL
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

83 $20,000 Own: Paterpop Racing LLC (Peter Castellanos)
Trn: Jennifer P. Young (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 11 2 3 1 $77,230 Turf: 20 4 5 1 $110,790
2023: 11 1 2 1 $42,840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 31 5 5 2 $144,313 Distance: 13 2 3 1 $65,880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 GP9 ft u 1B¼^ :48^» 1:12¶¸ 1:42¾» 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 85-66 11 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 7¹£ 10¿¡ 10¶º¡ Perez E 123 bL 43.70 Battle Call125¨© Street Earnings120¨© Mister Abarrio125¸¢whead turned st, 5-4wd 12
15Sep24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:11½» 1:39¿¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 64-80 8 8¼ 9½ 9¾¢ 8¼¢ 8¿£ Perez E 123 bL 9.10 Read On123¶ Commandant125£ Mister Abarrio125¶£ no factor, 2wd 9
31Aug24 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :45½¼ 1:09¼¼ 1:42¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-c 136-90 1 1¸ 1» 1¼ 1» 1º¡ Morelos J E 123 bL 14.70 Sociallongdistance123º¡ Cashier Check123¨μ Roar Ready118¹ pace 3-2p, left lead 8

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Coronel Yimari for $20,000, Quiroz Angel - Trainer
11Aug24 GP8 fm p 7K¼^ :22»½ :45^º 1:26»^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 101-87 7 5 5º 5º¡ 6º¡ 6¼¢ Morelos J E 119 bL 17.80 Fly the W124¶£ Grand David119£ Awesome Bourbon119¶£ wbump after start, 3-2w 12

9
9-2

Shankar (L)
B.g.4 Khozan - The Ghost Bride by Ghostzapper, FL
Orange, White 'TTR,' Pink Stripe on Yellow Sleeves, Pink and Yellow Diagonally Quartered Cap

87 Own: Ten Twenty Racing (Peter James Douglass)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 2 1 3 $59,730 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $35,140
2023: 4 2 1 0 $55,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 4 3 $132,530 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $53,110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Aug24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¹ 1:13^º 1:41¹^ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 77-86 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶£ Van Dyke D 125 L *1.20 Copperlite118¶£ Shankar125£ Swashbuckle123£ wbump st, 4p, led 1/4 7
30Jun24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹º 1:12º¾ 1:39¾º 3g SOC 16000 - N 58-92 6 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1º¡ Van Dyke D 123 L *1.00 Shankar123º¡ Caspian Sea123¶ Honesto123¡ 2p,coax1/4,kicked away 6
08Jun24 GP10 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47»½ 1:11ºº 1:40º¶ 3g Clm 10000-c 97-89 1 1¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 3£ Greenidge E 113½ L 3.80 Bringer of Rain120¡ Bryce Canyon122¨μ Shankar113¶¢ pressurd pace,grudging 9

Claimed by Ten Twenty Racing from AR Screen Solutions LLC for $10,000, Yanez Reynaldo - Trainer
19May24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¼ 1:12¸¸ 1:41^¸ 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 89-79 8 3¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Zayas E J 122 L 2.50 Shankar122¹£ Spettro122¨μ Flatter Me122¼¢ bid3p5/16,clr ins lane 11

Claimed by AR Screen Solutions LLC from Ten Twenty Racing and Joseph, Jr., Saffie A. for $8,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :46.2b 1/13 6 Oct 24 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 3/15 29 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 4/15 22 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 8/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Shankar will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Tropical Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3

3 Tropical Turf Pick 3
Claiming GP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD OR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.;
Older, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 52 feet).
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Unrelentless (L)
B.f.3 The Big Beast - Spring Included by Include, FL
Royal Blue, Black Bars on White Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

66 $25,000 Own: Alex and JoAnn Lieblong
Trn: David Fawkes (0-0-0-0)

SONNY LEON (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 2 0 3 $52,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $41,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,700
Life: 11 3 0 3 $94,130 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:12º¹ 1:41»¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 86-74 3 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º¢ Leon S 120 L 7.40 Plagne Champagne120£ Escape Room120¹¡ Unrelentless120º¢ stalk3w,bid3-2w,faded 8
11Aug24 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¾¿ 1:17½» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 60-77 7 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Gonzalez E 118 L *1.60 Unrelentless118¸¢ Foxy Lady124¹¢ She's Outta Here124¨μ 4-5p,bid3/8,drew clear 7
20Jul24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¹¸ :45¹¼ 1:23½^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 70-62 5 4 7» 7½ 6¶^ 5¶¼£ Vasquez M A 118 L 12.20 Personal Choice118»¡ All Class122¼¡nAdios Babe122º£ 3p,float9p upr,no bid 7
05May24 GP8 ft 6f¸» :21¾^ :45¼¼ 1:10½» 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 95-71 1 5 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Gonzalez E 118 L 7.00 Sin for a Season124¶¡ Girvin Girl124¹ Unrelentless118¸¢ press2p-ins,held show 7
11Apr24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22»½ :45¾¼ 1:24¹¹ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 78-61 3 1 3¶¡ 5¸£ 2» 3¶^¡ Lopez P 118 L 2.50 Marshmallow Queen120¶^ Llamarada118¡ Unrelentless118½£ chased3-4p,evenly show 6
08Mar24 GP6 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¼^ 1:11ºº 3 k Clm 35000 71-76 2 6 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Lopez P 118 L 4.90 Unrelentless118¶ Umbral118¶ Scootaloo120º¡ bid ins1/4,float4p upr 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :51.4b 41/41 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 19/118 14 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :50.1b 56/87 30 Aug 24 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 5/11

2
7-2

Alcohol (L)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Cool and Stormy by Stormy Atlantic, KY
White, Teal Stripes on Sleeves, White Cap

73 $25,000 Own: Stop Playing Stables (Santino Tusa)
Trn: Amador Merei Sanchez (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 1 2 $13,910 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,250
2023: 5 2 0 0 $57,628 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $71,538 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¶ 1:13½^ 1:43»¸ 3gk Clm 16000cnd-c 86-82 4 7»¡ 7¹¡ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Zayas E J 120 bL 2.30 E M's Treasuregirl125«¬ Alcohol120º¢ Fourway Stop125¨μwpinch st, led, nailed 7

Claimed by Stop Playing Stables from D. J. Stable LLC for $16,000, Orseno Joseph F. - Trainer
16Aug24 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:41¼¹ 3gk Clm 35000cnd 102-79 6 6º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Zayas E J 120 L 6.40 Rachels Song125¸ Beira120¶¢ Alcohol120¶ 5-6 w 2nd, evenly late 7
13Jul24 Mth5 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47¸¿ 1:11¹¼ 1:41ºº 3 k Stk - BoilngSpgB - 100k 72-68 6 5¶¢ 5º 6¹¢ 6¶^ 6¶¼£ Hernandez C J 117 28.80 Spaliday118¶¢ Madame Mischief116¸¢ Lady de Berry120¨μ wbroke out, 3w early 6
03Jan24 Tam3 fm p¸¸ 1B¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:12¹º 1:43º¶ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 66-71 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¸ 3º¢ Camacho S 118 L 8.60 A Primera Vista118¶ Youknownothing120¹¢ Alcohol118¹ inside,3p2nd,kept on 7
15Dec23 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿º 1:12¸¾ 1:40¶¹ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 70-71 6 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5º¡ 6½¡ 6¶^¡ Reyes L 120 18.00 Time to Dazzle120¸¡ Escape Room120¶ De Regreso120¸£ failed to menace, 4wd 7
03Nov23 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^º 1:13¹¹ 1:42»º 2 k Stk - OurDearPgB - 65k 62-66 3 5¸ 5¹¡ 5º 4º 4¼¡ Reyes L 122 5.50 Dancing N Dixie120¡ Bubbly Champagne120£ De Regreso120»¢ 2-3wd, no kick 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 10/17 13 Oct 24 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 17/29 6 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 34/90 13 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 5/8

3
20-1

Saucy Six (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Exaggerator - Champagne Gal by Yes It's True, KY
Black, White Framed Red and Black Star, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

60 $25,000 Own: Relentless Racing, Inc. (Rachel Keithan)
Trn: Rachael Keithan (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR RAFAEL DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 10 1 2 0 $34,062 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $19,230
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 0 $34,062 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 GP10 gd pº» 1mº^ :47¹¾ 1:11»^ 1:36º¼ 3gk Str 35000nw1/x 86--- 2 7¸£ 8º¡ 8º -- -- Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 69.90 Sarah's Dream120¨© Sizzle118¨μ Rachels Song126¶¢wchecked,clip heels upr 10
03Aug24 GP5 gd p 7K¼^ :23¶¾ :46º¶ 1:27¾¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 53-72 1 4 8½ 8¼¡ 6½ 5º¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 32.00 Fourway Stop125£ Rotondo120¸£ Pure Magic Girl120«¬ 4wd far turn, belated 8
21Jul24 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¹ 1:12^¾ 1:42¹º 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 102-54 4 5¼ 5» 5¼ 5¿¡ 5¸^¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 23.80 Boston Rose125º¢ Hockey120º£ Free to Roam125¿£ always trailed4-5paths 5
28Jun24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¸ 1:11½¸ 1:40º¾ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 76-61 3 6º¡ 6¹ 7¼ 7½¡ 7¶¼¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 25.30 Okay Fine124¶ Grey Princess124«¬ Sudoku Terry126¸£ wbump st,3p,no menace 7
19May24 GP9 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹^ 1:10¼^ 1:35»^ 3 k Mcl 35000 95-80 1 9»£ 10¼£ 9¼ 3¹¡ 1¨μ Diaz, Jr. H R 118 bL 45.40 Saucy Six118¨μ Mobay Princess118¶¡ Rogers Park118¨© ins, 7wd 3/16, surged 10
26Apr24 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :47^¼ 1:18¼¾ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 38-45 4 6 5º¡ 5º 5½¡ 5¶º Landeros C 118 bL 26.10 Gllop d'Hrmes118¶¡ Bigbouquetofroses118½¡ Down in the Byou118»wbobble bump st,rtd3-4p 6
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 21/26

4
7-5

Gimme Mo Baby (L)
B.m.5 Jimmy Creed - Mo Baby by Uncle Mo, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

91 $25,000 Own: Michael and Jules Iavarone
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 1 3 $111,470
2023: 5 0 0 3 $27,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,560
Life: 12 1 1 4 $119,030 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $18,460

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Oct23 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47¹¶ 1:11¸¹ 1:34½½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-93 1 5º¡ 5¹ 5¸ 4£ 3¶¡ Rispoli U 122 L *1.60 1071 Yerwanthere124¶¢ With Love118¨μ Gimme Mo Baby122¨μ wbid btwn uppr,bmpd1/8 7
30Sep23 SA5 wf u 1m¶½^ :46¹¶ 1:10»^ 1:36»¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-92 5 5¹¡ 4¸ 4º 4º 3º¡ Smith M E 122 L 5.50 1063 Speed Lane122«¬ Lakota Spirit122º¡ Gimme Mo Baby122¶£ tracked4-3wd,gained3rd 5
26Aug23 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49^½ 1:13¶^ 1:43^¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 78-92 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¹¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 123 bL 6.40 Linda's Gift123¶£ Lakota Spirit123¡ Speed Lane123¡ stalk,duel outsd,faltr 9
29Jul23 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸^ 1:11¿½ 1:35º^ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 79-95 5 5º¡ 5º 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 3¹¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 123 bL 10.30 Ultimate Hy125£ Impact Warrior120¸£ Gimme Mo Baby123«¬ alterd in3/16,angl out 12
17Jun23 SA12 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21¿¿ :43»» 1:12º^ 3gk Alw 63000nw1$/x 71-80 9 5 7º¡ 7½ 8¼ 8¼¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 124 bL 6.90 1097 Runninwiththeboyz124¶ Lady Jae124¡ Over Attracted124¶¢ 3-6wide, no response 9
29Oct22 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¹¼ 1:11¶½ 1:34ºº 3 k Stk - AtmnMissG3 - 100k 77-96 10 5¸ 6º 5¶¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ Maldonado E A 120 b 38.80 1065 Rhea Moon120¶¢ Nadette122£ Kitty Kitana120¡ keen,3-5w,not enough 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 5F ft :59.4b 3/32 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.2b 23/123 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 11/118 9 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 3/7

5
5-2

Escape Room
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Appealing Katie by Summer Bird, KY
Teal, Lavender Chevrons, Lavender Chevrons on Sleeves, Lavender Cap

73 $25,000 Own: Soldi Stable LLC (Alfonso Soued) and Ohana Racing L
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 0 2 0 $17,095 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,045
2023: 6 1 3 0 $58,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 5 0 $75,945 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,045

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:12º¹ 1:41»¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 82-80 1 8¹£ 6¶¢ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 2£ Bravo J 120 b *2.20 Plagne Champagne120£ Escape Room120¹¡ Unrelentless120º¢ ins,waited3w1/4,bid4w 8
18Aug24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¾¿ :44¸» :57¸¶ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 65-70 7 7 7½¢ 7½¢ 7»¢ 5¶¡ Van Dyke D 117 b 12.50 Fields of Green117«¬ Vindicate Cha Cha120¡ Welcome Back120¨μ 4-w, belatedly 7
30May24 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21^¾ :43¾¾ :56»¸ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 60-69 5 5 4¼ 5½ 5¼¡ 4º¢ Reyes L 118 b 2.70 Vindicate Cha Cha118¶¢ Warda118¸¡ Dr. Ray D.120¡ failed to menace, 2wd 6
25Apr24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¾^ :46»¹ 1:04¾¿ 3 k SOC 35000/35000 63-74 2 6 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 2¨μ Reyes L 118 b 4.60 Avellino118¨μ Escape Room118¶¡ Dr. Ray D.120¡ wbmp st,4p turn,10p upr 7
07Apr24 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :47^¼ 1:11¹º 1:41º¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 75-72 5 3¶ 3¹¡ 4¹ 5¿ 6¶¸¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 118 bL 9.00 A Primera Vista118¹ Takemetothebeach118¡ Factorbella113¹ stalk,2-3p,faded 7
11Feb24 GP7 fm p 7K¼^ :22¾» :45¿¸ 1:26¿¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 63-77 7 12 12¾ 10¿¢ 9½ 8¿¢ Reyes L 120 bL 25.90 Pounce120¸¢ Kin's Concerto120¶ Top Blue120¶¢ wtrail3p,stdy1/2,no bid 12
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Pmmp 4F fm :50bd 7/14 11 Aug 24 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 5/15 3 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 27/49

6
12-1

C. S. Vivace (L)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - C. S. Incharge by Take Charge Indy, KY
Pink, Silver 'H,' Pink Cap

69 $25,000 Own: Heather Smullen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 0 $18,020 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $16,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $18,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¿ 1:12½¿ 1:41¶¶ 3gk Str 35000nw1/x 56-65 2 6º 6¹¡ 6º¢ 6¾ 5¶¸¢ Jaramillo E 120 L 11.30 Boston Rose126¼ Beach Ready126¹¡ Slender Slipper124¸wslow st,4p,no threat 6
16Jun24 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48½º 1:13º» 1:41¹½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 60-71 3 7½ 7º¡ 6¹¡ 5º¡ 5½¢ Ferrer J C 118 L 32.70 Love Her Lots126¨μ Silvretta124¶ Typey124¹¢ held up ins1st,trail3p 7
01Jun24 GP6 fm pº» 7K¿» :23»¼ :47^^ 1:29¶½ 3 k Mcl 25000 45-74 4 4 6» 6º 6¹¢ 1¨© Ferrer J C 122 L 7.30 C. S. Vivace122¨© Cairnhill122¶¢ Hub City122¶¡ settld,6p upr,surgd up 6
28Apr24 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^º 1:12¿^ 1:41¶» 3 k Msw 60000 55-64 7 7½ 7º£ 7½ 7¿¡ 6¶¹£ Panici L 118 L 35.30 Catholika118¡ Strife118¸¢ On Moonlight Bay118¸¢ woff slow,rank early,2w 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.1b 25/40 11 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 7/32 29 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 19/37 23 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 17/36

7
15-1

Cleopatra's Nile (L)
Ch.f.3 Mucho Macho Man - Kittenindafastlane by Kitten's Joy, KY
Red, Black 'BDG' on White Diamond, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Red Cap

69 $25,000 Own: Bruce D. Gans
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,430 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $37,340
2023: 4 1 0 0 $35,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $38,180 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 GP5 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :50^¾ 1:13¼º 1:42¶¾ 3gk Clm 35000cnd 52-75 5 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 6½ Jaramillo E 120 bL 17.50 Parallel120¶¡ Rose View120¶¢ Gossiper120¸ wshut off start, 3-2wd 7
10Aug24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:35^¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 52-73 5 7º¡ 8» 8»£ 8»£ 8½¡ Leon S 118 bL 53.70 No Valla125¡ Okay Fine125¸ Sals Dream Girl123¨μ unhurried4p,no menace 8
16Jun24 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48½º 1:13º» 1:41¹½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 64-68 7 6¼¡ 6¹¡ 7º 6¼ 6¿¢ Leon S 118 bL 16.30 Love Her Lots126¨μ Silvretta124¶ Typey124¹¢ wbobble st,5p,no threat 7
26May24 GP9 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¾¿ 1:11¹» 1:35¸^ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L-c 53-64 6 10¶¶ 10¼¢ 10¼¢ 7¼£ 4»£ Zayas E J 120 bL 3.10 Chicken Parm126¨μ Free to Roam126º Sunroof119¶¡ wbumped into 1st, ins 10

Claimed by Gans Bruce D. from Ramsey Kenneth L. for $35,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
01Dec23 GP1 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :47¼» 1:10½º 1:34¿» 2 k Moc 50000cnd 66-73 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Zayas E J 118 b *1.00 Cleopatra's Nile118«¬ Parallel118» Vino for the Queen118¸¡ 3p, drift out 3/16, up 6
27Oct23 Kee10 fm p¶^ 1B¶¼½ :46¿^ 1:11¿¹ 1:43^½ 2 k Msw 100000 82-63 10 6½¡ 5» 5¹¡ 10¾¢ 11¶^ Rosario J 119 9.98 Lady de Berry119¶£ Justdeny119¶¢ Hidden Presence119¶ 3w1st,4-5w2nd,faded 12
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :53.2b 24/24 12 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :51.1b 8/9

8
12-1

Mobay Princess (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Solomini - Voiced by War Front, NY
Green and Yellow Vertical Halves, Black Chevron, Green and Yellow Sleeves, Green Cap

71 $25,000 Own: Hugh W. Hayles
Trn: Monica McGoey (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 11 1 3 2 $46,680 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $23,440
2023: 3 0 0 0 $2,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 3 2 $48,860 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,080

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:12º¹ 1:41»¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 79-68 6 5¸£ 8¸¢ 8¹¢ 6º¢ 4¾¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 14.70 Plagne Champagne120£ Escape Room120¹¡ Unrelentless120º¢ 4w1st,7w uppr,improved 8
15Sep24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44¿» :56¾^ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 61-63 6 7 6¹¡ 8¹£ 6»£ 5¼£ Saez S 120 bL 38.30 Hub City120¡ Warda120¸¡ Misprint120¹¡ 3p,fan6p lane,no bid 8
10Aug24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:35^¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69-76 8 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 6»¡ Reyes L 118 bL 38.80 No Valla125¡ Okay Fine125¸ Sals Dream Girl123¨μ 2p-ins,cued5/16,faded 8
14Jul24 GP1 fm p¸º 1m»º :47ºº 1:11¿½ 1:35¿¾ 3gk Mcl 25000 77-72 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¶¢ 1¶ 1¹¡ Reyes L 118 bL 3.30 Mobay Princess118¹¡ Far Above124¶£ Ragtap Girl118¨© w3-4p,bid3/16,drft rail 10
22Jun24 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22½¹ :45¼¸ 1:23»º 3gk Mcl 35000 76-51 4 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¼ 4¶¸¡ Greenidge E 111½ bL 5.70 Personal Choice118¾¢ Princess Miss Emil118¶£ A Touch of Hail118¸¡ 3p,ins turn,flattened 8
19May24 GP9 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹^ 1:10¼^ 1:35»^ 3 k Mcl 35000 111-80 9 5¹¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Vasquez M A 118 bL 12.30 Saucy Six118¨μ Mobay Princess118¶¡ Rogers Park118¨© 3wd,clear,drift,nailed 10
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :48.2b 14/137
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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The Tropical Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



1 Leg 1 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $62,500-$62,500. -
Purse $62,000. (INCLUDES UP TO $5,000 FBIF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES
THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000
TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR RESTRICTED OR
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A
RACE ON TURF SINCE APRIL 27, 2024 OR CLAIMING PRICE $62,500.

1 FULMINATE (L) 12 Reyes L 125
2 BUSTIN BULLET (L) 9/5 Husbands M **116
3 SOL HOPE (L) 8/5 Zayas E 125
4 OH DARLIN (L) 6 Vasquez M 125
5 ORNELA (CHI) (L) 10 Trejos J 125
6 UNSOLVED MYSTERY (L) 5 Perez E 125
7 DRUM ROLL (L) 15 Bravo J 123

SELECTIONS: 3-2-6-4

2 Leg 2 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$20,000-$20,000. - Purse $48,000. FOR STATE BRED THREE YEAR OLDS
AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000.

1 FOR THE CHIEF (L) 20 Perez E 121
2 CATCH A TIGER (L) 7/2 Gonzalez E 118
3 REMINDER (L) 5/2 Bravo J 118
4 BOLD ADVANCE (L) 30 Gonzalez M **114
5 HONESTO (L) 8 Morelos J 121
6 PRIVATE THOUGHTS (L) 6 Van Dyke D 120
7 SOUPER ATTENTIVE (L) 4 Jaramillo E 118
8 SOCIALLONGDISTANCE (L) 12 Panici L 121
9 SHANKAR (L) Blinkers On 9/2 Zayas E 121

SELECTIONS: 3-2-7-9

3 Leg 3 of the Tropical Turf Pick 3
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. - Purse
$37,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD OR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR
YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 UNRELENTLESS (L) 10 Leon S 120
2 ALCOHOL (L) 7/2 Zayas E 120
3 SAUCY SIX (L) 20 Diaz, Jr. H 120
4 GIMME MO BABY (L) 7/5 Reyes L 123
5 ESCAPE ROOM 5/2 Bravo J 120
6 C. S. VIVACE (L) 12 Jaramillo E 120
7 CLEOPATRA'S NILE (L) 15 Panici L 120
8 MOBAY PRINCESS (L) 12 Vasquez M 120

SELECTIONS: 4-5-2-1

TROPICAL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Sunday, October 27, 2024

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Race 8 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

1 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Allowance Optional Claiming GP - R8

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. RACE 8 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR STATE BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since
September 27 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances). (If
deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 52 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

For the Chief (L)
B.g.4 Girvin - Greeley's Girl by Mr. Greeley, FL
Mauve, Black 'L,' Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

75 Own: Lowwood Farm LLC (Louise W. Coates) and Fernando
Trn: Fernando Abreu (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 5 1 0 1 $46,100 Turf: 8 0 1 2 $27,080
2023: 9 0 1 3 $32,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 4 $89,550 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $61,930

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Sep24 GP6 ft u 1B¼^ :47^¼ 1:11½¶ 1:43¿¿ 3g Msw 60000 108-81 3 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 1¨μ Perez E 124 bL 5.10 For the Chief124¨μ Fly Erik Fly118¡ Beach Gold118¿ super game 7
30May24 GP2 fm pº» 1mº^ :47º¾ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¶» 3g Mcl 35000 83-76 1 4¹ 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¶£ 3º Diaz, Jr. H R 125 bL *2.40 Guaio118¶¡ Gamblin George118¸¡ For the Chief125¸£ wrail,drft out str,even 7
08Mar24 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸½ 1:10¾¹ 1:39¾¶ 4g Moc 40000cnd-N 85-66 7 6¸ 6¸¡ 7»£ 7¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Reyes L 123 bfL 26.90 War Beat123¶£ Curlin's Kitten123¶¢ Charge Off123£ 4p,float6p far,no bid 7
01Feb24 GP4 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :47¹^ 1:11^¹ 1:34¹º 4g Moc 40000cnd-N 83-77 6 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Ortiz J L 123 bL 4.10 Song On the Radio123¨© Flat Top Box123¸¡ Party With Smarty116£ 3wd, one-paced 6
Workout(s): 21 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :52.0b 10/10 11 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.2b 21/32 30 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :53.3b 10/10 31 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :50.2b 90/137

2
7-2

Catch a Tiger (L)
B.g.3 Mitole - Eenie Meenie Miney by Uncle Mo, FL
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

83 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 6 1 1 1 $54,220 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $44,760
2023: 4 0 2 1 $24,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 2 $78,820 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $42,230

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:40¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 96-90 5 1¸¡ 1»¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¸£ Gonzalez E 118 L 5.30 Street Earnings118¸£ Catch a Tiger118¶¡ Honesto123¨μ ins,2w upper,2nd best 8
23Aug24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¶ :45^¶ 1:03^½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 53-69 3 6 5¹ 5¹¡ 5» 5¾ Gonzalez E 118 L 4.60 Louie the Sun King118¹¢ Richy122¸ Zio Lorenzo118£ rated inside,no impact 8
04Aug24 GP8 gd p 1m½½ :45»¸ 1:09¶¶ 1:33»^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 115-90 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¶¢ Gonzalez E 118 L 2.70 Mister Abarrio123¨μ Reminder118¡ War Beat123¡ ins-3p,dug in,flat1/16 9
13Jul24 GP11 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46¸^ 1:10^^ 1:40½¸ 3g Msw 60000 110-91 4 1¸ 1º¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Gonzalez E 118 L *1.50 Catch a Tiger118¶¢ Goes the Clown118¹¡ Come to Papa118¸¢ pace 2p, drift out 10
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 12/19 14 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :49.1b 12/17

3
5-2

Reminder (L)
B.c.3 Audible - Mom's Deputy by War Chant, FL
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

80 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 2 0 1 0 $9,030 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $27,600
2023: 5 1 1 3 $78,444 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 3 $87,474 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :45½¼ 1:09¼¼ 1:42¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 113-77 3 6¹£ 6¼£ 5½¡ 4¼¡ 5¾¢ Reyes L 118 L *2.40 Sociallongdistance123º¡ Cashier Check123¨μ Roar Ready118¹ no factor, 2-3wd 8
04Aug24 GP8 gd p 1m½½ :45»¸ 1:09¶¶ 1:33»^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 98-92 4 6»¡ 6» 4¹ 3¡ 2¨μ Reyes L 118 L 4.90 Mister Abarrio123¨μ Reminder118¡ War Beat123¡ wbump st,ins-2p,cued3/8 9
09Dec23 GP11 fm pº» 7K¿» :22¿^ :45¿¶ 1:27¹^ 2 Stk - PulpitL - 100k 49-81 4 8 9¼¡ 9»¢ 8¹£ 2¨μ Zayas E J 118 26.30 Noted120¨μ Reminder118«¬ Palm Tree118¨μ wbmp st,chk2p1/4,9p upr 10
04Nov23 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50»¸ 1:14¸» 1:42^º 2 Stk - ArmdForceB - 65k 32-79 7 5» 5º¡ 5º¡ 4» 3¹ Zayas E J 120 2.90 Freedom Principle120¶¢ Prevent120¶£ Reminder120¶£ 2wd, 4wd 1/4, rallied 7
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Pmmp 5F fm 1:04bd 4/4 1 Oct 24 Pmm p 4F fm :50.1bd 5/16 21 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 27/53 24 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 9/35

4
30-1

Bold Advance (L)
Ch.g.4 Accelerate - Bold Embrace by Graeme Hall, FL
Green, Green, Yellow and Red Quarters, Yellow 'D' on Green Quarter, Red Bars on One Sleeve, Yellow Bars on Opposing Sleeve, Green, Yellow and Red Cap

79 Own: JoeJen Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Leon Minott (0-0-0-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 114½

2024: 11 2 1 1 $43,006 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $666
2023: 9 1 2 2 $31,433 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $280
Life: 20 3 3 3 $74,439 Distance: 11 2 2 2 $49,786

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:40¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 66-81 3 5º 7¿ 8¼¡ 6º£ 6¾¢ Gonzalez M 116½ bL 12.80 Street Earnings118¸£ Catch a Tiger118¶¡ Honesto123¨μ came 5 wide, no rally 8
01Sep24 GP10 ft u 1B¼^ :47¼¶ 1:11¾¼ 1:42¼¼ 3g Clm 16000cnd 96-87 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Gonzalez M 118½ bL 3.60 Bold Advance118º¡ Battle of Dover120¹£ The Doorman125¶ 3-2wd, drew off, drvng 6
22Jun24 GP11 ft o 1B¼^ :47¾» 1:12¸¼ 1:44¹¾ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 89-76 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 6¶£ 4¶¢ 1£ Thomas A 126 bL 7.50 Bold Advance126£ Mr Brizel126¶ Battle of Dover120¸ stalk 2wd, rally btw 10
01Jun24 GP1 fm pº» 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:34¾^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 63-75 2 11»¡ 11½ 10¼¡ 8½ 6½ Thomas A 126 bL 9.60 Caspian Sea126¹¢ Midnight Onyx126¶¡ Dundie126¨μ ins,angld upr,no rally 12
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 67/75 21 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 27/53 24 Aug 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:00b 3/8 17 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 43/54

5
8-1

Honesto (L)
B.h.6 Khozan - Realgoodlookin by Unbridled's Song, FL
Purple, Purple 'DM' on Pink Shamrock, Pink Sleeves, Pink Cap

84 Own: Michael Moriarty
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. MORELOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 11 1 4 4 $50,710 Turf: 7 0 0 4 $12,340
2023: 9 2 1 1 $42,280 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,450
Life: 40 4 9 10 $152,270 Distance: 12 1 5 3 $52,410

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¾ 1:40¶¸ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 62-88 4 8½¡ 8¶^ 7»¡ 5¹£ 3º¢ Vasquez M A 123 L *2.80 Street Earnings118¸£ Catch a Tiger118¶¡ Honesto123¨μ 4w1/4,mildly,got 3rd 8
23Aug24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¶ 1:12¶¿ 1:41^¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 73-85 6 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1»£ Jaramillo E 125 bL 1.80 Honesto125»£ Initforthelove125¶£ Wicked Genius125¶£ rated pace off rail 6

Claimed by Moriarty Michael from Dobles Elizabeth L. for $12,500, Dobles Elizabeth L. - Trainer
02Aug24 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :49¾¹ 1:13¿» 1:45¼» 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 73-80 2 3¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Morelos J E 123 bL 2.80 Momza125¡ Honesto123¹¢ Gooch Go Bragh125¡ long duel ins, game 7

Claimed by Dobles Elizabeth L. from Pinnacle Racing Stable LLC for $12,500, Ramirez Luis M. - Trainer
30Jun24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹º 1:12º¾ 1:39¾º 3g SOC 16000 - N 47-83 3 6»¡ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 6¾ 3»¡ Panici L 123 bL 8.10 Shankar123º¡ Caspian Sea123¶ Honesto123¡ w4-3p,stymy3/16,kept on 6
Workout(s): a18 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :47.1b 1/40 a21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.3b 1/118 a13 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.0b 1/41

6
6-1

Private Thoughts (L)
B.g.3 Neolithic - Love Itself (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), FL
Black, Silver Saddle Emblem, Silver Sleeves, Black Cap

83 Own: David S. Romanik and Ronald B. Spatz
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (0-0-0-0)

DRAYDEN VAN DYKE (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 3 1 2 $116,370 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $34,670
2023: 3 1 0 0 $36,374 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $34,000
Life: 11 4 1 2 $152,744 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $72,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 GP9 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¸ 1:12»¼ 1:43¹¸ 3 Aoc 75000 91-98 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Van Dyke D 118 bL 3.00 Private Thoughts118º¢ Prevent123¸¢ Oishi118¶¼¢ 2p, drew off, drvng 4
31Aug24 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :45½¼ 1:09¼¼ 1:42¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 114-68 5 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4½ 6¾ 6¶º Gil C 118 bL 3.80 Sociallongdistance123º¡ Cashier Check123¨μ Roar Ready118¹wthrew head start, 4wd 8
04Aug24 GP8 gd p 1m½½ :45»¸ 1:09¶¶ 1:33»^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 105-88 8 3¹¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¸£ Vasquez M A 118 bL 6.30 Mister Abarrio123¨μ Reminder118¡ War Beat123¡ whop st,4-5p,1paced str 9
29Jun24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49º¾ 1:13¶» 1:40¿¾ 3 SOC 35000/50000 56-84 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Van Dyke D 121 bL *1.20 Private Thoughts121¡ Adios Cole118¸¢ Speed Control118¶¢ press 3p,up 5/16,held 7
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :51.2b 21/24 30 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.3b 9/10 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 14/118 19 Aug 24 GP 4F gd :52.0b 2/2

7
4-1

Souper Attentive (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Kitten's Joy - Giant Cats Eye by Giant's Causeway, FL
White, Red Dots, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

85 Own: Live Oak Plantation (Charlotte Weber)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 118

2024: 4 1 1 0 $37,485 Turf: 7 1 2 0 $58,599
2023: 4 0 1 0 $21,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 2 0 $58,965 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $37,851

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Aug24 Cnl6 fm o¶^^ 1Bºº^ :48¾º 1:12¶¸ 1:41¾¸ 3g Alw 70000nw1/x 112-90 5 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¸ 4¸ Gallardo A A 118 bL 4.00 Elevated Game118¡ Roundtop118£ Small Field125£ chased stretch 7
11Aug24 Cnl4 fm h 1B¼^ :48¼¾ 1:12º¶ 1:42»¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1/x-N 77-86 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Gallardo A A 118 bL 4.00 Bodecream123¡ Souper Attentive118¡ Seven Bridges Road123¡ pace, grudgingly 11
31May24 GP4 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46¼¹ 1:10»¼ 1:40¹^ 3g lMsw 48000 92-86 3 2¹ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Gonzalez E 118 bL *1.80 nZozan125¶£nSouper Attentive118¶£ Catch a Tiger118¶¡ trackd,3-2w bid,drvng 7
04May24 GP7 fm p½¹ 1B¹¸ :48¶^ 1:11»¾ 1:41¶¾ 3g Msw 60000 75-83 8 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶ Gonzalez E 118 bL 4.30 King d'Oro125£ Devilment125«¬ Adventurous Spirit118«¬ 2-3wd, needed more 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 34/42 3 Oct 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 4/5 21 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :50b 39/53 2 Aug 24 Cnl 4F ft :48b 3/36

8
12-1

Sociallongdistance (L)
B.h.5 Social Inclusion - Cinderella's Mind by Afleet Alex, FL
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

83 $20,000 Own: Paterpop Racing LLC (Peter Castellanos)
Trn: Jennifer P. Young (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 11 2 3 1 $77,230 Turf: 20 4 5 1 $110,790
2023: 11 1 2 1 $42,840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 31 5 5 2 $144,313 Distance: 13 2 3 1 $65,880

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 GP9 ft u 1B¼^ :48^» 1:12¶¸ 1:42¾» 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 85-66 11 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 7¹£ 10¿¡ 10¶º¡ Perez E 123 bL 43.70 Battle Call125¨© Street Earnings120¨© Mister Abarrio125¸¢whead turned st, 5-4wd 12
15Sep24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:11½» 1:39¿¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 64-80 8 8¼ 9½ 9¾¢ 8¼¢ 8¿£ Perez E 123 bL 9.10 Read On123¶ Commandant125£ Mister Abarrio125¶£ no factor, 2wd 9
31Aug24 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :45½¼ 1:09¼¼ 1:42¼¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-c 136-90 1 1¸ 1» 1¼ 1» 1º¡ Morelos J E 123 bL 14.70 Sociallongdistance123º¡ Cashier Check123¨μ Roar Ready118¹ pace 3-2p, left lead 8

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Coronel Yimari for $20,000, Quiroz Angel - Trainer
11Aug24 GP8 fm p 7K¼^ :22»½ :45^º 1:26»^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 101-87 7 5 5º 5º¡ 6º¡ 6¼¢ Morelos J E 119 bL 17.80 Fly the W124¶£ Grand David119£ Awesome Bourbon119¶£ wbump after start, 3-2w 12

9
9-2

Shankar (L)
B.g.4 Khozan - The Ghost Bride by Ghostzapper, FL
Orange, White 'TTR,' Pink Stripe on Yellow Sleeves, Pink and Yellow Diagonally Quartered Cap

87 Own: Ten Twenty Racing (Peter James Douglass)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 2 1 3 $59,730 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $35,140
2023: 4 2 1 0 $55,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 4 4 3 $132,530 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $53,110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Aug24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¹ 1:13^º 1:41¹^ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 77-86 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶£ Van Dyke D 125 L *1.20 Copperlite118¶£ Shankar125£ Swashbuckle123£ wbump st, 4p, led 1/4 7
30Jun24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹º 1:12º¾ 1:39¾º 3g SOC 16000 - N 58-92 6 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1º¡ Van Dyke D 123 L *1.00 Shankar123º¡ Caspian Sea123¶ Honesto123¡ 2p,coax1/4,kicked away 6
08Jun24 GP10 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47»½ 1:11ºº 1:40º¶ 3g Clm 10000-c 97-89 1 1¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 3£ Greenidge E 113½ L 3.80 Bringer of Rain120¡ Bryce Canyon122¨μ Shankar113¶¢ pressurd pace,grudging 9

Claimed by Ten Twenty Racing from AR Screen Solutions LLC for $10,000, Yanez Reynaldo - Trainer
19May24 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¼ 1:12¸¸ 1:41^¸ 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 89-79 8 3¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Zayas E J 122 L 2.50 Shankar122¹£ Spettro122¨μ Flatter Me122¼¢ bid3p5/16,clr ins lane 11

Claimed by AR Screen Solutions LLC from Ten Twenty Racing and Joseph, Jr., Saffie A. for $8,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :46.2b 1/13 6 Oct 24 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 3/15 29 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 4/15 22 Sep 24 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 8/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Shankar will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:36 p.m.



Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

2 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Claiming GP - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. RACE 9 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS OR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,
120 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $35,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Gucci Boy (L)
Ch.g.4 Hard Spun - Very Fashionable by Old Fashioned, KY
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

81 $35,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Sandino R. Hernandez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (0-0-0-0) 125

2024: 6 1 3 1 $54,140 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $27,110
2023: 9 0 5 1 $60,103 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 0 $32,163
Life: 17 1 8 2 $121,793 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :45¼¿ 1:11¶^ 1:37^» 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 96-86 3 4¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4» 3¾ Baze T 125 bL 9.80 I Don't Get It125¹ Cupid's Crusader125» Gucci Boy125£ asked3w7/16,no match 6

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Wiest, Rick and Wiest, Clayton for $25,000, Williams Sean - Trainer
20Jul24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46¹½ 1:11^º 1:36^½ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 64-69 3 5¹¡ 5º 7»¢ 8¶^ 8¶¾¡ Gutierrez R 125 bL 11.10 De' Medici118º¡ Mucino123¸£ Mischelof123¶£ tracked2p,3p,empty 8
23Jun24 LS3 fm p 1B»º :48½¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:44^» 3g Msw 33000 78-84 8 4º¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ 1£ Wade L 124 bL *2.60 1057 Gucci Boy124£ Run Bryce Run118£ Great Barrier124¨μ wjost,track3w,up late 9
17May24 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22¾» :46º» 1:10¾¾ 3g Msw 33000 53-83 2 5 5¶¢ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez H 124 bL *.60 1078 Fireball Birdie118¶¡ Gucci Boy124¶ El Queso Grande118¡wbmp,in,close well late 5
16Mar24 OP3 gd 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :46¶¶ 1:11¾½ 3g Mcl 50000-c 76-75 1 3 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¶£ 3¶£* Arrieta F 124 bL *1.20 Musical Maestro124¶ Nofurtherquestions117£ Gucci Boy124¶£ wmoved out, late bump,PL2nd 7

Claimed by Campbell, Heath Aaron and Campbell, Sheena from Puryear, Jr. Glynn A. for $50,000, Gibson Jonas - Trainer
10Feb24 OP1 wfs 5K¼^ :22ºº :46¸» 1:04¸º 3g Mcl 50000 (50-45)-c 47-88 5 6 6º¢ 6¶£ 3º¡ 2¶¡ Torres C A 125 L *.70 Fashion King125¶¡ Gucci Boy125¶¢ Nofurtherquestions118¹ 4w 1/4, steady gain 7

Claimed by Puryear, Jr. Glynn A. from Campbell, Heath Aaron and Campbell, Sheena for $50,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/2 9 Oct 24 Pmm 5F wf 1:01.3b 2/4 28 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.3bg 19/54 10 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :50.3h 87/92

2
5-2

Lace Up (L)
B.g.3 The Big Beast - All Laced Up by Bernardini, FL
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

76 $35,000 Own: Raleigh Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Carlos A. David (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 1 0 $32,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 1 $30,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $430
Life: 8 2 1 1 $62,300 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22¹¹ :45¼¸ 1:23¿¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 84-86 6 1 4¸¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Vasquez M A 120 bL *1.20 Whateverwilbewilbe120¶¢ Lace Up120¶ Secret Lover120£ 3wd bid btw, long duel 7

Claimed by Raleigh Racing Stable LLC from Lieblong, Alex and JoAnn for $25,000, Fawkes David - Trainer
24Aug24 GP9 sys 6f¸» :22º¿ :45¹º 1:10¸¶ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 64-80 4 3 5¶£ 5¸£ 6»¡ 5¼£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 3.60 Sound of the Beast118¶£ Avant Glory122¸¢ Morgan Point122¶¢ chased 3wd, no rally 6
26Jul24 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¶¶ :45^¸ 1:10¼» 3g Clm 25000cnd 71-87 7 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ Vasquez M A 120 bL 7.40 Lace Up120¶¡ Far From a Star120¡ Whateverwilbewilbe120¼ rail trip, drove clear 8
24Jan24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¸^ :45º» 1:10¶¼ 3 Clm 35000 47-45 7 4 4¹ 3¹ 4¼ 4¶¹£ Gaffalione T 118 bL 6.90 Shea D World118» For Some Reason118»¡ Natural Star120¹¢ 3p turn,5p lane,flatnd 7
31Dec23 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¹ :46^¿ 1:23¸¿ 2 lAlw 54000nw1/x 69-46 3 4 3¨μ 3¡ 6¼£ 7¸¼¡ Saez L 120 b 8.10 Hades120¾ Northshore Drive120¨μ Holiday Pay120º£ wbmp btw,3p,steady2p3/8 7
11Nov23 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45»^ 1:17»¼ 2 lStk - JuvSprintB - 60k 89-57 7 1 4£ 3¶ 5º¢ 6¶º£ Panici L 118 b 17.90 Squints118¶£ Sound of the Beast118¶ Big Effect118¡ prompt6p,gaveway upper 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 7/11 17 Aug 24 GP 4F gd :47.4b 3/74

3
7-2

Raging Fury (L)
B.g.3 Ami's Flatter - Bridlewise by Street Sense, FL
Blue, Brown Dog Emblem on White Ball, White Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

77 $35,000 Own: Mad Dog Racing Stable (Larry Dorman)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 1 1 1 $42,480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $39,640 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $47,620
Life: 11 2 1 1 $82,120 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $8,090

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep24 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :22¹¹ :45¼¸ 1:23¿¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 80-83 7 2 5¹ 3¨μ 3¡ 4¹ Morelos J E 120 bL 2.80 Whateverwilbewilbe120¶¢ Lace Up120¶ Secret Lover120£ 4wd bid, vied, wknd 7

Claimed by Mad Dog Racing Stable from God's Glory Stables and Ciamei, Matthew for $25,000, Ciamei Matthew - Trainer
09Aug24 GP3 sys 1m :45¿¶ 1:10¾¼ 1:38^¸ 3g Clm 35000cnd 71-79 3 6¸£ 6¹ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¨μ Morelos J E 120 bL 5.30 Speed Control120¨μ Raging Fury120¨μ Go Billy Go120¹¡ 4-5wd, rally, missed 6
21Jul24 GP9 sys 7f¹^ :22¹¹ :45¹¾ 1:22¾¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 55-67 4 7 7» 6º¢ 3»¡ 3¶¶ Morelos J E 118 bL 14.80 One Sharp Cookie118¹¡ Black Fury122½¡ Raging Fury118¶wpinched start, 4wd 8
16Jun24 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¿ :45¸» 1:16º¼ 3 lAlw 48000nw1/x 50-64 2 7 7¼ 6¼ 5¿¡ 5¶º¢ Morelos J E 120 bfL 4.10 El Principito118¨μ Etendre120¸ One Sharp Cookie120½£ whit gate, 4-5wd 7
19May24 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22^» :44¼» 1:23¼¶ 3 lAlw 48000nw1/x 61-85 4 6 6¾ 6»¢ 6¸£ 4º£ Reyes L 120 bfL 11.90 Saybrook118¸¡ Celtic Pride120¶ Roar Ready120¶¢ wbrk out bmp,3p,5p lane 7
13Apr24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¹ :46½¾ 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L-c 61-88 2 5 2¶ 1¡ 1» 1º Zayas E J 120 bL 4.10 Raging Fury120º Beastly Speed126¶ Threethirtythree126º 3p,bid turn,kick away 6

Claimed by Ciamei Matthew from Mensh, Donald H. and Plesa, Laurie for $35,000, Plesa, Jr. Edward - Trainer
Workout(s): a12 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/128 5 Oct 24 GP 4F sy :50.4b 11/18 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :47.4b 3/123 7 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :48.0b 9/52

4
10-1

Lasso (L)
B.g.3 Brethren - Gabrielleelizabeth by Bellamy Road, FL
White, White Tree on Green Ball, White Stripe on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

62 $35,000 Own: Arindel (Alan Cohen)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 0 0 $3,370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $390
2023: 6 1 0 0 $67,540 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $46,000
Life: 9 1 0 0 $70,910 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $540

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jun24 GP5 ft 1m :46º½ 1:11»¾ 1:39¹¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 59-37 4 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¿ 5¶^ 6¶½£ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 L 2.00 King Faliero120¸ Ekati King120¹ Crypto Man126¾¢ failed to sustain bid, 7
03May24 GP2 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :45¼¹ 1:09^¿ 1:33¶^ 3 SOC 50000/50000 84-61 1 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 6½ 6½¢ 6¶º Jaramillo E 118 L 11.40 Falfurrias118«¬ Billy the Greek118¹£ Baytown Parfait118£ wellback3-4p,no threat 6
15Mar24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22^¾ :44½» 1:10^º 3 lAoc 50000nw1/x-N 53-73 5 1 5º¡ 5»¡ 4» 4½¢ Zayas E J 120 L 19.10 Big Effect120¸¡ Secret Chat120£ Sound of the Beast120º 6p,not threaten9p lane 6
31Dec23 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¹ :46^¿ 1:23¸¿ 2 lAlw 54000nw1/x 61-60 4 5 7¶¡ 7º£ 7½£ 6¶¿¡ Alvarado J 120 *2.40 Hades120¾ Northshore Drive120¨μ Holiday Pay120º£wbump bobble st,trail4p 7
02Dec23 GP5 ft 1B¼^ :46¼¿ 1:11ºº 1:45»¿ 2 jStk - FSNRlityB - 300k 104-76 4 5¶¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 6¹¢ 5» Panici L 118 44.30 Seminole Chief118¡ Secret Lover118¡ Bentornato122¶¢wbobble st,6p,no factor 7
21Oct23 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :22»¿ :45»^ 1:23»^ 2 jStk - FSAffirmdB - 200k 94-70 5 8 3¡ 6¹¡ 7¿¡ 10¶»£ Diaz, Jr. H R 121 b 91.70 Bentornato121¸£ Mattingly121¨μ Hurricane Nelson118½¢ wbump st, bump 3/4, 2wd 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :47.1b 7/105 a12 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :46.2b 1/128 5 Oct 24 GP 3F sy :37.2b 2/4 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.0b 9/123

5
8-1

Flat Top Box (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Devil's Beauty by Giant's Causeway, KY
Green, White and Red Sash, White Sleeves, Green Cap

76 Own: Double Tall Racing Stables (Kevin A. Dole)
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (0-0-0-0)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (0-0-0-0) 118½

2024: 3 1 2 0 $33,080 Turf: 6 1 2 2 $48,630
2023: 5 0 0 2 $25,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,300
Life: 8 1 2 2 $58,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Apr24 GP7 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :49¹^ 1:12»¸ 1:34½¿ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 53-85 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ Lopez P 126 bfL 2.80 Sunshine Frolic126¶¡ Flat Top Box126¶¢ Mister Abarrio126º£ rail, 3w 1/4, 2nd best 6
17Mar24 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47»¼ 1:11¸º 1:41¹^ 3g Mcl 25000-c 73-83 6 6¼ 5¼¡ 4¹ 1¸ 1¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 125 bL *1.00 Flat Top Box125¶¡ One Bite125¸¢ Caspian Sea125¸¡ 2p,cue1/4,clr3p1/8,hld 9

Claimed by Double Tall Racing Stables from Gunther John D. for $25,000, Abreu Jorge R. - Trainer
01Feb24 GP4 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :47¹^ 1:11^¹ 1:34¹º 4g Moc 40000cnd 81-82 4 3¹ 4¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 123 bL 2.30 Song On the Radio123¨© Flat Top Box123¸¡ Party With Smarty116£ ins, 3wd 5/16, missed 6
07Dec23 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1mº» :48½¾ 1:12¼¾ 1:35½» 3g Moc 40000cnd 48-66 7 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 4.40 Cumberland121¡ Song On the Radio121¶¢ Flat Top Box121¨μ 4p,btw far,float6p upr 9
26Aug23 Sar13 my u 1m¶¾ :48¸¶ 1:13¶¿ 1:38½¹ 3g Msw 136500 60-51 1 2¡ 4º 5¾¡ 5¶¸ 4¸^£ McCarthy T 118 L 10.60 Arro Smash118¸¡ Coalville118¶¸£ Party With Smarty118»¡ ins-3wide turns,empty 6
15Jul23 Sar11 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :22¸¸ :45¿¼ 1:03¿½ 3g Msw 136500 86-25 3 3 2¶ 5¸¡ 11¶¸ 12¸¹£ Ortiz J L 119 L 7.90 Monet Never119¨© City Fever119«¬ American Know How119¡ wsteadied 7/16, folded 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 61/105 10 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.1bg 2/11 30 Sep 24 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/1 23 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.2b 7/9

6
3-1

Woke Up Quick (L)
B.c.3 Maximus Mischief - Lilly Marie by Bernardini, NY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

58 $35,000 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 1 0 1 $14,560 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $47,430
2023: 3 1 0 0 $47,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 0 1 $61,990 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Aug24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22¾^ :45½¼ 1:09½½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 51-89 2 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Zayas E J 120 fL *.30 Woke Up Quick120»¡ Imapeppa120¡ Unequivocally120¶»¢ cue rail5/16,kick away 6
05Jul24 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹¶ :45¸¼ 1:11¸¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 83-72 7 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ Van Dyke D 120 bfL 4.80 King Skull120£ Awesome for Sure120¸£ Woke Up Quick120¼¢ pressed winner 3path 7
12Jan24 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¼ :46º½ 1:12¸» 3 Clm 20000 (30-20)-c 101-6 6 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 8¶¶ 8¹^£ Carroll D 118 bfL 4.28 Joe the Tailor120¸ Bettering122¡ Americus115¸ duel/chased/stopped 8

Claimed by Ramsey Kenneth L. from Perrine Time Thoroughbreds and Blue Streak Racing, LLC for $20,000, Molloy Thomas - Trainer
04Nov23 Aqu6 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22¼» :45»½ 1:09¹¿ 2 Stk - AtlntcBchB - 120k 96-62 5 5 3¡ 3¡ 8¿£ 9¶º¡ Gomez J A 120 39.75 Please Advise120¨μ Irish Gent120¨μ Works for Me120¸¢ prompted 4-3w, tired 9
04Oct23 Baq10 gd o¸º 6f¸^ :23¶^ :46¾¿ 1:11º½ 2 lMsw 75000 104-70 10 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Prat F 119 8.30 Woke Up Quick119¨μ Big Prankster119¶¢ Az U Chase Me119¨μ cut corner, held on 10
04Sep23 Sar1 fm p 5K¼^ :22¶¶ :45¸¼ 1:02½¿ 2 lMsw 88000 66-64 1 5 5º 5º¡ 4º¡ 4¼£ Castellano J 119 13.30 Split Strike119¡ Marco T.118º Red Burgundy117¸¢ wtkn up4-1/2,climbed,2p 10
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 Pmm 4F ft :46.4b 6/75 5 Oct 24 Pmm 4F wf :50.0b 35/44 28 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :47.0b 5/54 a17 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :46.2b 1/54

7
8-1

Go Billy Go (L)
B.g.3 Free Drop Billy - Happy Honeymoon by Honour and Glory, FL
White, Multi-Colored Rainbow, White Sleeves, White Cap

68 $35,000 Own: William A. T. Rainbow
Trn: David Fawkes (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 3 0 0 1 $7,380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 0 $28,020 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,790
Life: 7 1 1 1 $35,400 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,020

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 GP8 gd 1m :45¿¾ 1:10º¾ 1:37»¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 66-74 4 6¹¢ 6»¡ 7½£ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ Vasquez M A 118 bL 10.10 Belts 'n Brooks122«¬ Morgan Point122¶ Beastly Speed124¶¢ no factor, 5wd 8
09Aug24 GP3 sys 1m :45¿¶ 1:10¾¼ 1:38^¸ 3g Clm 35000cnd 78-79 2 3¨μ 3¶ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ Vasquez M A 120 bL 9.60 Speed Control120¨μ Raging Fury120¨μ Go Billy Go120¹¡ rail, 4w 3/16, kept on 6
28Jun24 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22^¾ :44º½ 1:02¿» 3 SOC 35000 - N 52-69 6 6 6» 6»¡ 5¼¡ 4»¢ Vasquez M A 118 bL 14.10 Sabian121¶¡ Louie the Sun King118£ Eastbostonbenny118¹ whop st,3-2p,angle8p1/8 6
19Nov23 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :23¹¶ :46½» 1:24¸¿ 2 SOC 35000 - N 45-62 2 5 4¶¡ 3¨μ 2º¡ 2¾ Vasquez M A 118 b 10.30 Hancock120¾ Go Billy Go118¾¢ Divo d'Oro118«¬ wbmp st,rail,steady5/16 6
15Oct23 GP9 ft 5K¹^ :22º» :46º¿ 1:05¾¹ 2 Mcl 35000 59-67 2 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1£ Vasquez M A 118 b 12.10 Go Billy Go118£ Arrogancy118½¢ Vito's Brother118¹¡ 3p turn,4p upr,up late 9
16Sep23 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :22º¿ :45½¾ 1:26¾º 2 lMsw 50000 92-41 3 2 4¸ 7»£ 6º¢ 7¶¹ Vasquez M A 118 b 15.90 Squints118«¬ Echo Lane118º£ Arrogancy118«¬ stk4p,lost ground turn 11
Workout(s): 11 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 9/32 7 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.1b 53/84 1 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :50.0b 32/41 25 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :50.1b 26/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a
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The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 10 from Gulfstream Park, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

3 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Claiming GP - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. RACE 10 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD OR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One
Mile and One Sixteenth) (Rail at 52 feet). One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Unrelentless (L)
B.f.3 The Big Beast - Spring Included by Include, FL
Royal Blue, Black Bars on White Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

66 $25,000 Own: Alex and JoAnn Lieblong
Trn: David Fawkes (0-0-0-0)

SONNY LEON (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 2 0 3 $52,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 0 0 $41,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,700
Life: 11 3 0 3 $94,130 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:12º¹ 1:41»¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 86-74 3 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º¢ Leon S 120 L 7.40 Plagne Champagne120£ Escape Room120¹¡ Unrelentless120º¢ stalk3w,bid3-2w,faded 8
11Aug24 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :45¾¿ 1:17½» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 60-77 7 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Gonzalez E 118 L *1.60 Unrelentless118¸¢ Foxy Lady124¹¢ She's Outta Here124¨μ 4-5p,bid3/8,drew clear 7
20Jul24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¹¸ :45¹¼ 1:23½^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 70-62 5 4 7» 7½ 6¶^ 5¶¼£ Vasquez M A 118 L 12.20 Personal Choice118»¡ All Class122¼¡nAdios Babe122º£ 3p,float9p upr,no bid 7
05May24 GP8 ft 6f¸» :21¾^ :45¼¼ 1:10½» 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 95-71 1 5 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Gonzalez E 118 L 7.00 Sin for a Season124¶¡ Girvin Girl124¹ Unrelentless118¸¢ press2p-ins,held show 7
11Apr24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22»½ :45¾¼ 1:24¹¹ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 78-61 3 1 3¶¡ 5¸£ 2» 3¶^¡ Lopez P 118 L 2.50 Marshmallow Queen120¶^ Llamarada118¡ Unrelentless118½£ chased3-4p,evenly show 6
08Mar24 GP6 ft 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¼^ 1:11ºº 3 k Clm 35000 71-76 2 6 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Lopez P 118 L 4.90 Unrelentless118¶ Umbral118¶ Scootaloo120º¡ bid ins1/4,float4p upr 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :51.4b 41/41 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.4b 19/118 14 Sep 24 GP 4F gd :50.1b 56/87 30 Aug 24 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 5/11

2
7-2

Alcohol (L)
Ch.f.3 Vino Rosso - Cool and Stormy by Stormy Atlantic, KY
White, Teal Stripes on Sleeves, White Cap

73 $25,000 Own: Stop Playing Stables (Santino Tusa)
Trn: Amador Merei Sanchez (0-0-0-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 1 2 $13,910 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,250
2023: 5 2 0 0 $57,628 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 1 2 $71,538 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep24 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¶ 1:13½^ 1:43»¸ 3gk Clm 16000cnd-c 86-82 4 7»¡ 7¹¡ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Zayas E J 120 bL 2.30 E M's Treasuregirl125«¬ Alcohol120º¢ Fourway Stop125¨μwpinch st, led, nailed 7

Claimed by Stop Playing Stables from D. J. Stable LLC for $16,000, Orseno Joseph F. - Trainer
16Aug24 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47º¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:41¼¹ 3gk Clm 35000cnd 102-79 6 6º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Zayas E J 120 L 6.40 Rachels Song125¸ Beira120¶¢ Alcohol120¶ 5-6 w 2nd, evenly late 7
13Jul24 Mth5 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47¸¿ 1:11¹¼ 1:41ºº 3 k Stk - BoilngSpgB - 100k 72-68 6 5¶¢ 5º 6¹¢ 6¶^ 6¶¼£ Hernandez C J 117 28.80 Spaliday118¶¢ Madame Mischief116¸¢ Lady de Berry120¨μ wbroke out, 3w early 6
03Jan24 Tam3 fm p¸¸ 1B¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:12¹º 1:43º¶ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 66-71 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¸ 3º¢ Camacho S 118 L 8.60 A Primera Vista118¶ Youknownothing120¹¢ Alcohol118¹ inside,3p2nd,kept on 7
15Dec23 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿º 1:12¸¾ 1:40¶¹ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 70-71 6 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5º¡ 6½¡ 6¶^¡ Reyes L 120 18.00 Time to Dazzle120¸¡ Escape Room120¶ De Regreso120¸£ failed to menace, 4wd 7
03Nov23 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^º 1:13¹¹ 1:42»º 2 k Stk - OurDearPgB - 65k 62-66 3 5¸ 5¹¡ 5º 4º 4¼¡ Reyes L 122 5.50 Dancing N Dixie120¡ Bubbly Champagne120£ De Regreso120»¢ 2-3wd, no kick 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 10/17 13 Oct 24 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 17/29 6 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 34/90 13 Sep 24 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 5/8

3
20-1

Saucy Six (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Exaggerator - Champagne Gal by Yes It's True, KY
Black, White Framed Red and Black Star, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

60 $25,000 Own: Relentless Racing, Inc. (Rachel Keithan)
Trn: Rachael Keithan (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR RAFAEL DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 10 1 2 0 $34,062 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $19,230
2023: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 0 $34,062 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 GP10 gd pº» 1mº^ :47¹¾ 1:11»^ 1:36º¼ 3gk Str 35000nw1/x 86--- 2 7¸£ 8º¡ 8º -- -- Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 69.90 Sarah's Dream120¨© Sizzle118¨μ Rachels Song126¶¢wchecked,clip heels upr 10
03Aug24 GP5 gd p 7K¼^ :23¶¾ :46º¶ 1:27¾¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 53-72 1 4 8½ 8¼¡ 6½ 5º¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 32.00 Fourway Stop125£ Rotondo120¸£ Pure Magic Girl120«¬ 4wd far turn, belated 8
21Jul24 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¹ 1:12^¾ 1:42¹º 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 102-54 4 5¼ 5» 5¼ 5¿¡ 5¸^¢ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 23.80 Boston Rose125º¢ Hockey120º£ Free to Roam125¿£ always trailed4-5paths 5
28Jun24 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¸ 1:11½¸ 1:40º¾ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 76-61 3 6º¡ 6¹ 7¼ 7½¡ 7¶¼¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 25.30 Okay Fine124¶ Grey Princess124«¬ Sudoku Terry126¸£ wbump st,3p,no menace 7
19May24 GP9 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹^ 1:10¼^ 1:35»^ 3 k Mcl 35000 95-80 1 9»£ 10¼£ 9¼ 3¹¡ 1¨μ Diaz, Jr. H R 118 bL 45.40 Saucy Six118¨μ Mobay Princess118¶¡ Rogers Park118¨© ins, 7wd 3/16, surged 10
26Apr24 GP1 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :47^¼ 1:18¼¾ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 38-45 4 6 5º¡ 5º 5½¡ 5¶º Landeros C 118 bL 26.10 Gllop d'Hrmes118¶¡ Bigbouquetofroses118½¡ Down in the Byou118»wbobble bump st,rtd3-4p 6
Workout(s): 6 Sep 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 21/26

4
7-5

Gimme Mo Baby (L)
B.m.5 Jimmy Creed - Mo Baby by Uncle Mo, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Stars on White Cap

91 $25,000 Own: Michael and Jules Iavarone
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (0-0-0-0)

LEONEL REYES (0-0-0-0) 123

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 1 3 $111,470
2023: 5 0 0 3 $27,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,560
Life: 12 1 1 4 $119,030 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $18,460

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Oct23 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47¹¶ 1:11¸¹ 1:34½½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-93 1 5º¡ 5¹ 5¸ 4£ 3¶¡ Rispoli U 122 L *1.60 1071 Yerwanthere124¶¢ With Love118¨μ Gimme Mo Baby122¨μ wbid btwn uppr,bmpd1/8 7
30Sep23 SA5 wf u 1m¶½^ :46¹¶ 1:10»^ 1:36»¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91-92 5 5¹¡ 4¸ 4º 4º 3º¡ Smith M E 122 L 5.50 1063 Speed Lane122«¬ Lakota Spirit122º¡ Gimme Mo Baby122¶£ tracked4-3wd,gained3rd 5
26Aug23 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49^½ 1:13¶^ 1:43^¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 78-92 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¹¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 123 bL 6.40 Linda's Gift123¶£ Lakota Spirit123¡ Speed Lane123¡ stalk,duel outsd,faltr 9
29Jul23 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¸^ 1:11¿½ 1:35º^ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 79-95 5 5º¡ 5º 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 3¹¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 123 bL 10.30 Ultimate Hy125£ Impact Warrior120¸£ Gimme Mo Baby123«¬ alterd in3/16,angl out 12
17Jun23 SA12 fm y¶^ *6K¶^½ :21¿¿ :43»» 1:12º^ 3gk Alw 63000nw1$/x 71-80 9 5 7º¡ 7½ 8¼ 8¼¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 124 bL 6.90 1097 Runninwiththeboyz124¶ Lady Jae124¡ Over Attracted124¶¢ 3-6wide, no response 9
29Oct22 SA10 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¹¼ 1:11¶½ 1:34ºº 3 k Stk - AtmnMissG3 - 100k 77-96 10 5¸ 6º 5¶¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ Maldonado E A 120 b 38.80 1065 Rhea Moon120¶¢ Nadette122£ Kitty Kitana120¡ keen,3-5w,not enough 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 GP 5F ft :59.4b 3/32 28 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.2b 23/123 21 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.3bg 11/118 9 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.0b 3/7

5
5-2

Escape Room
B.f.3 Maximus Mischief - Appealing Katie by Summer Bird, KY
Teal, Lavender Chevrons, Lavender Chevrons on Sleeves, Lavender Cap

73 $25,000 Own: Soldi Stable LLC (Alfonso Soued) and Ohana Racing L
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (0-0-0-0)

JOE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 0 2 0 $17,095 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,045
2023: 6 1 3 0 $58,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 5 0 $75,945 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,045

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:12º¹ 1:41»¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 82-80 1 8¹£ 6¶¢ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 2£ Bravo J 120 b *2.20 Plagne Champagne120£ Escape Room120¹¡ Unrelentless120º¢ ins,waited3w1/4,bid4w 8
18Aug24 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¾¿ :44¸» :57¸¶ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 65-70 7 7 7½¢ 7½¢ 7»¢ 5¶¡ Van Dyke D 117 b 12.50 Fields of Green117«¬ Vindicate Cha Cha120¡ Welcome Back120¨μ 4-w, belatedly 7
30May24 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21^¾ :43¾¾ :56»¸ 3 k SOC 35000 - N 60-69 5 5 4¼ 5½ 5¼¡ 4º¢ Reyes L 118 b 2.70 Vindicate Cha Cha118¶¢ Warda118¸¡ Dr. Ray D.120¡ failed to menace, 2wd 6
25Apr24 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¾^ :46»¹ 1:04¾¿ 3 k SOC 35000/35000 63-74 2 6 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 2¨μ Reyes L 118 b 4.60 Avellino118¨μ Escape Room118¶¡ Dr. Ray D.120¡ wbmp st,4p turn,10p upr 7
07Apr24 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :47^¼ 1:11¹º 1:41º¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x 75-72 5 3¶ 3¹¡ 4¹ 5¿ 6¶¸¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 118 bL 9.00 A Primera Vista118¹ Takemetothebeach118¡ Factorbella113¹ stalk,2-3p,faded 7
11Feb24 GP7 fm p 7K¼^ :22¾» :45¿¸ 1:26¿¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 63-77 7 12 12¾ 10¿¢ 9½ 8¿¢ Reyes L 120 bL 25.90 Pounce120¸¢ Kin's Concerto120¶ Top Blue120¶¢ wtrail3p,stdy1/2,no bid 12
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 Pmmp 4F fm :50bd 7/14 11 Aug 24 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 5/15 3 Aug 24 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 27/49

6
12-1

C. S. Vivace (L)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - C. S. Incharge by Take Charge Indy, KY
Pink, Silver 'H,' Pink Cap

69 $25,000 Own: Heather Smullen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 0 $18,020 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $16,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $18,020 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¿ 1:12½¿ 1:41¶¶ 3gk Str 35000nw1/x 56-65 2 6º 6¹¡ 6º¢ 6¾ 5¶¸¢ Jaramillo E 120 L 11.30 Boston Rose126¼ Beach Ready126¹¡ Slender Slipper124¸wslow st,4p,no threat 6
16Jun24 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48½º 1:13º» 1:41¹½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 60-71 3 7½ 7º¡ 6¹¡ 5º¡ 5½¢ Ferrer J C 118 L 32.70 Love Her Lots126¨μ Silvretta124¶ Typey124¹¢ held up ins1st,trail3p 7
01Jun24 GP6 fm pº» 7K¿» :23»¼ :47^^ 1:29¶½ 3 k Mcl 25000 45-74 4 4 6» 6º 6¹¢ 1¨© Ferrer J C 122 L 7.30 C. S. Vivace122¨© Cairnhill122¶¢ Hub City122¶¡ settld,6p upr,surgd up 6
28Apr24 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49^º 1:12¿^ 1:41¶» 3 k Msw 60000 55-64 7 7½ 7º£ 7½ 7¿¡ 6¶¹£ Panici L 118 L 35.30 Catholika118¡ Strife118¸¢ On Moonlight Bay118¸¢ woff slow,rank early,2w 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :50.1b 25/40 11 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :48.3b 7/32 29 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :49.3b 19/37 23 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :49.1b 17/36

7
15-1

Cleopatra's Nile (L)
Ch.f.3 Mucho Macho Man - Kittenindafastlane by Kitten's Joy, KY
Red, Black 'BDG' on White Diamond, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Red Cap

69 $25,000 Own: Bruce D. Gans
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (0-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,430 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $37,340
2023: 4 1 0 0 $35,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $38,180 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 GP5 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :50^¾ 1:13¼º 1:42¶¾ 3gk Clm 35000cnd 52-75 5 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 6½ Jaramillo E 120 bL 17.50 Parallel120¶¡ Rose View120¶¢ Gossiper120¸ wshut off start, 3-2wd 7
10Aug24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:35^¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 52-73 5 7º¡ 8» 8»£ 8»£ 8½¡ Leon S 118 bL 53.70 No Valla125¡ Okay Fine125¸ Sals Dream Girl123¨μ unhurried4p,no menace 8
16Jun24 GP4 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48½º 1:13º» 1:41¹½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 64-68 7 6¼¡ 6¹¡ 7º 6¼ 6¿¢ Leon S 118 bL 16.30 Love Her Lots126¨μ Silvretta124¶ Typey124¹¢ wbobble st,5p,no threat 7
26May24 GP9 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¾¿ 1:11¹» 1:35¸^ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L-c 53-64 6 10¶¶ 10¼¢ 10¼¢ 7¼£ 4»£ Zayas E J 120 bL 3.10 Chicken Parm126¨μ Free to Roam126º Sunroof119¶¡ wbumped into 1st, ins 10

Claimed by Gans Bruce D. from Ramsey Kenneth L. for $35,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
01Dec23 GP1 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :47¼» 1:10½º 1:34¿» 2 k Moc 50000cnd 66-73 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 1«¬ Zayas E J 118 b *1.00 Cleopatra's Nile118«¬ Parallel118» Vino for the Queen118¸¡ 3p, drift out 3/16, up 6
27Oct23 Kee10 fm p¶^ 1B¶¼½ :46¿^ 1:11¿¹ 1:43^½ 2 k Msw 100000 82-63 10 6½¡ 5» 5¹¡ 10¾¢ 11¶^ Rosario J 119 9.98 Lady de Berry119¶£ Justdeny119¶¢ Hidden Presence119¶ 3w1st,4-5w2nd,faded 12
Workout(s): 17 Oct 24 GP 4F ft :53.2b 24/24 12 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :51.1b 8/9

8
12-1

Mobay Princess (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Solomini - Voiced by War Front, NY
Green and Yellow Vertical Halves, Black Chevron, Green and Yellow Sleeves, Green Cap

71 $25,000 Own: Hugh W. Hayles
Trn: Monica McGoey (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL VASQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 11 1 3 2 $46,680 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $23,440
2023: 3 0 0 0 $2,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 3 2 $48,860 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,080

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶½ 1:12º¹ 1:41»¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 79-68 6 5¸£ 8¸¢ 8¹¢ 6º¢ 4¾¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 14.70 Plagne Champagne120£ Escape Room120¹¡ Unrelentless120º¢ 4w1st,7w uppr,improved 8
15Sep24 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼¸ :44¿» :56¾^ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 61-63 6 7 6¹¡ 8¹£ 6»£ 5¼£ Saez S 120 bL 38.30 Hub City120¡ Warda120¸¡ Misprint120¹¡ 3p,fan6p lane,no bid 8
10Aug24 GP8 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:35^¹ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69-76 8 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 6»¡ Reyes L 118 bL 38.80 No Valla125¡ Okay Fine125¸ Sals Dream Girl123¨μ 2p-ins,cued5/16,faded 8
14Jul24 GP1 fm p¸º 1m»º :47ºº 1:11¿½ 1:35¿¾ 3gk Mcl 25000 77-72 6 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¶¢ 1¶ 1¹¡ Reyes L 118 bL 3.30 Mobay Princess118¹¡ Far Above124¶£ Ragtap Girl118¨© w3-4p,bid3/16,drft rail 10
22Jun24 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22½¹ :45¼¸ 1:23»º 3gk Mcl 35000 76-51 4 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¼ 4¶¸¡ Greenidge E 111½ bL 5.70 Personal Choice118¾¢ Princess Miss Emil118¶£ A Touch of Hail118¸¡ 3p,ins turn,flattened 8
19May24 GP9 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¹^ 1:10¼^ 1:35»^ 3 k Mcl 35000 111-80 9 5¹¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Vasquez M A 118 bL 12.30 Saucy Six118¨μ Mobay Princess118¶¡ Rogers Park118¨© 3wd,clear,drift,nailed 10
Workout(s): 31 Aug 24 GP 4F ft :48.2b 14/137
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-5-2-1 EQK-10/27/2024-3

The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 5 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

4 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Claiming SA - R5

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. RACE 5 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 27 Allowed 2
lbs. Claiming Price $32,000, if for $28,000, allowed 1 lb. (Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1 Smokem Ez 78 Own: Campuzano, Lorenzo, Carlos, Felipe, Ruiz, Efrain and
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

22Sep24 Lrc9 ft 6K¶º^ :22¼¹ :45»» 1:16¸¸ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 36-83 6 7 7¹£ 7¹£ 5» 3º£ Aguilar A 118 L 14.60 Invincible119¹ Hondo Crouch124¶£ Smokem Ez118¸ wbit slow,4-5w,bmpd 1/8 8
06Sep24 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :46º¾ 1:11½¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 78-86 4 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4£ 1¶¡ 2¡ Aguilar A 121 L 4.20 Lone Scout125¡ Smokem Ez121¶£ Midnight Mojo125«¬ thru ins,clear,gamely 9
17Aug24 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21¼¾ :45¸º 1:03¾º 3 Clm 16000-c 60-72 2 7 5¹¢ 3¹ 3»¡ 3¼ Herrera D A 120 L 4.00 Journey D' Oro120» Lettheliquortalk120¶ Smokem Ez120ºwoff slow,climbed,5-4wd 7

Claimed by Campuzano, Lorenzo, Carlos, Felipe, Ruiz, Efrain and Sanchez, Francisco J. from Chacon, Anthony J., Flores, Victor M. and Lovingier, Terry C. for $16,000, Miyadi Steven - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.3h 8/10 28 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 5/15 11 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 54/90 4 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2hg 52/78

2
10-1

Thirty Four Coupe (L)
B.g.5 Run Away and Hide - Full of Joy by Kitten's Joy, KY
Burgundy, rose chevrons and bars on sleeves, burgandy cap

88 $32,000 Own: Aldrich III, Shapiro or Vanderslice, et al
Trn: Steven Miyadi (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 1 1 0 0 $18,000 Turf: 13 2 3 1 $92,800
2023: 10 1 2 1 $49,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 2 $112,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jan24 SA9 fm p¶^ 1N½» :47½^ 1:11¿» 1:48¿» 4g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 111-94 8 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Dettori L 124 bL *2.60 1110 Thirty Four Coupe124¶¡ Numero Dix124«¬ Enahm124¨μ met bids,clear,safely 10

Claimed by Aldrich III, Frank C., Aldrich, MarySue, Miyadi, Steven, Shapiro, Barry and Vand from Butler Aidan for $25,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
19Nov23 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :46¹¸ 1:10¿» 1:35¹¿ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 87-92 3 3¹¡ 3½ 2º 2¶ 3¸ Rispoli U 125 bL 3.60 Brother Reid123£ Derecho Dandy125¶¢ Thirty Four Coupe125¶ ins,tip out,led midstr 10
02Nov23 SA1 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22½¶ :45½½ 1:14½^ 3g SOC 50000 - N 105-82 4 3 2¡ 2¶ 3º 6½¡ Dettori L 124 bL 2.50 1090 Virat124¸ Eddie's Last121¡ Belmont Bill124¸¢ wbpd st,prss outsd,wknd 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 6F ft 1:12.2h 2/2 10 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02.3h 2/2 3 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :50.1h 5/9 27 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.4h 28/28

3
8-1

Great King (FR) (L)
B.g.6 Shamardal - Darysina by Smart Strike, FR
Purple, white circled soccer player, purple and white cap

98 $32,000 Own: Amo Racing USA, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 0 1 0 $15,680 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $62,003
2023: 7 1 2 1 $59,595 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $5,021
Life: 21 3 5 3 $110,305 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Feb24 SA5 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :47¾» 1:11¸» 1:34º^ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 79-99 3 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¸ 5º¡ Dettori L 122 L 12.30 1042 Kings River Knight124¸¢ Cathkin Peak124£ Zoffarelli122¶ inside-2wd, flattened 7
03Feb24 SA8 gd p 1m¶¸^ :46^½ 1:09¸¸ 1:33»½ 4g Stk - ThundrRdG3 - 100k 77-98 7 6½ 6¶º 6¶» 7¶¶ 6¿ Dettori L 120 8.00 1059 Goliad120¹ Dandy Man Shines122¸¡ Ah Jeez120¶¢ wpull,2wd,4wd into str 7
07Jan24 SA4 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :46^¸ 1:09»¾ 1:33¾½ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-107 5 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 5»¡ 4º 2¡ Dettori L 122 L 13.00 1057 Goliad122¡ Great King122£ Crosby Beach122¶£ inside-2wd,closed well 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:01.4h 11/13 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 23/58 15 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:03.4h 24/26 6 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.4h 20/22

4
6-1

Eddie's Last (L)
Ch.g.4 Square Eddie - Loan Savant by Spring At Last, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

93 $32,000 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 8 3 1 0 $106,520 Turf: 16 4 3 1 $186,360
2023: 7 1 2 1 $79,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 4 3 1 $187,360 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $49,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¾ :43¿¿ 1:07¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 94-104 11 1 8»£ 8º¢ 4£ 1¶ Berrios H I 124 L 9.00 1017 Eddie's Last124¶ Lemon Sushi124£ Supernal121¸ 2wd,tip4wd,best late 11
08Sep24 Dmr7 fm p 5f¸» :21¾º :44¹¶ :56¶» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 87-91 6 4 8º£ 7¼ 8» 9º¡ Cedillo A 124 fL 33.30 Sorrento Sky119¡ Red Pill122¨μ Dos Passos122£ wcrowded early,ins-2wd 11
17Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 5f¶» :22»^ :44½¾ :56»½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 84-90 7 5 5¹ 6º¡ 7¼¡ 7º£ Gutierrez M 124 L 9.80 Boss Sully124¡ Red Pill122£ News At Ten122¡ 3-2wd,tip out,weakened 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 6/33 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.4h 43/46 21 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48.2h 16/39 15 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :36.3h 10/45

5
7-2

Whatmakessammyrun (L)
B.g.6 We Miss Artie - Reggae Rose by Touch Gold, KY
Royal blue, blue 'MG' in neon green framed white diamond on back, blue trimmed green bars & cuffs on white sleeves, green & white stripe on blue cap

100 $32,000 Own: Seahawk Racing
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 0 1 0 $14,820 Turf: 26 5 5 2 $426,230
2023: 4 1 1 0 $87,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 5 5 2 $427,310 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $207,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 71-96 9 4 11½£ 11¼ 8¹£ 7¹ Baze T 122 bL 5.80 978 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨μ My Summer Dream124¡ 4-5wide, needed more 11

Claimed by Seahawk Racing from Starry Night Racing for $25,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
23Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :47^¶ 1:11¸^ 1:34¾¾ 3g Clm 45000 (50-45) 90-99 1 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 4¹£ Baze T 119 bL 10.60 Margot's Boy121¡ Big Hat Willie123£ Castle Leoch121¸¡ wtight erly,insd,no bid 7
10Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸» :45¹¶ :56¾¹ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) 79-95 1 6 7»¢ 7¹¡ 6¸¢ 2¶¢ Baze T 121 bL 8.10 My Summer Dream121¶¢ Whatmakessammyrun121¡ Forgiving Spirit119¡ swung6wd,closed well 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :47.1h 5/33 22 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :47.2h 7/43 7 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :47h 2/68

6
12-1

Hacking It Up (L)
B.g.4 Nyquist - Hacktivism by Square Eddie, CA
Blue and white horizontal stripes, blue cuffs on sleeves, white star on blue cap

91 $32,000 Own: George Papaprodromou
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 5 1 0 0 $36,500 Turf: 11 3 0 1 $132,560
2023: 7 2 0 1 $98,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 0 2 $204,940 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct24 SA7 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¹¸ :43ºº 1:11»º 3g lStk - CalFlagHB - 100k 102-102 3 3 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 5¸¢ Ayuso A 118 b 17.90 1030 On the Whim122¡ Fast Buck124¨μ None Above the Law122¶wlacked room uppr-1/16 8
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x 108-100 2 2 3¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶£ Velazquez J R 124 bL 26.80 1019 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶ stalk duo,waited,surgd 11
01Sep24 Dmr6 fm p 1B¸^ :48¿¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:42¼½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 84-86 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 6¸¡ 8¾ Cedillo A 121 L 26.10 Hurricane Cloud121¡ Birth of Cool121¨μ Lil Richards Bello121£ ceded,bid3deep,wknd 10
Workout(s): 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 6/119 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51h 113/126 25 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.1h 52/117 18 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.4h 67/93

7
4-1

Jetovator (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Grazen - Jet Blue Girl by Gimmeawink, CA
Rose, blue block "AC" on back, blue bars on sleeves, rose cap

97 $32,000 Own: Ciaglia Racing LLC or SAF Racing
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 1 2 0 $55,800 Turf: 26 6 5 4 $339,800
2023: 4 1 2 0 $55,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 32 6 8 5 $371,971 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $94,860

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 123-103 8 8 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 2¨© Maldonado E A 122 bL 14.20 1182 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨μ My Summer Dream124¡ ins,regaind lead,naild 11
28Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸¼ :44¾¾ :56¾¶ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) 83-89 8 7 5º¡ 7º¢ 8»¢ 8º Maldonado E A 120 bL 8.10 Code Duello120¨μ Hot Box120«¬ Give Me the Lute120¶¢ 4-3wide, no response 10
19Apr24 SA5 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :23¹¶ :46º½ 1:14½¶ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35) 83-96 5 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ Maldonado E A 122 bL 2.30 1186 Jetovator122¡ Exultation122¶£ Disko Tribute122¸¡ shook free upper,held 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 46/90 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48h 7/46 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 19/126 8 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:02.2h 40/45

8
10-1

Give Me the Lute (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Boisterous - Steal the Lute by Midnight Lute, CA
Green, green 'HDR' on white ball on back, white sleeves, green and white cap

97 $32,000 Own: Hay Day Racing or Rusich
Trn: George L. Lopez (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 9 2 2 3 $85,140 Turf: 35 11 7 6 $449,869
2023: 8 3 1 1 $89,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 11 7 7 $455,119 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $53,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 109-92 7 1 2¸ 2¸ 4¸ 9» Fresu A 122 bL 4.00 1111 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨μ My Summer Dream124¡ stalked3-2wd,weakened 11

Claimed by Hay Day Racing and Rusich, Steve from Flurry Racing Stables LLC, Smith, Corey and Spawr, William for $25,000, D'Amato Philip - Trainer
29Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¿¹ :45¼¼ :57¶¸ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 74-105 8 7 6¹¡ 7¹£ 6¶¢ 2«¬ Fresu A 122 bL *1.90 Terry's Boy122«¬ Give Me the Lute122¶¢ Commander120¡wcame out/bpd3/16,rally 8
28Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸¼ :44¾¾ :56¾¶ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28)-c 100-98 6 3 4¸ 4¶¢ 2¶ 3¨μ Frey K 120 bL 3.20 Code Duello120¨μ Hot Box120«¬ Give Me the Lute120¶¢ stlk2-3w,late bid3deep 10

Claimed by Flurry Racing Stables LLC, Smith, Corey and Spawr, William from Giddyup JR LLC for $32,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/82 22 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 9/34 15 Sep 24 LA 4F ft :50.4h 27/33 24 Aug 24 LA 4F ft :49.2h 11/19

9
9-2

Forgiving Spirit (L)
Ch.g.5 Shaman Ghost - Apology Accepted by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Orange, royal blue hoop with "K" front & back, blue collar & cuffs, blue "K" on orange cap

93 $32,000 Own: Tom Kagele
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 6 0 2 1 $31,100 Turf: 20 4 2 4 $198,500
2023: 8 2 0 1 $82,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 2 4 $200,000 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $9,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Aug24 Dmr3 ft 6Kº» :22º¸ :44¿¹ 1:15¿¶ 3g Clm 40000 (40-35) 81-84 2 7 5£ 4¨μ 5º¡ 7¶¶ Espinoza V 120 bfL 19.90 Tarantino120«¬ Redline120¹¡ Tahoe Sunrise120¸¡ wstmbl/lost pth,vie ins 7
10Aug24 Dmr2 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸» :45¹¶ :56¾¹ 3g Clm 28000 (32-28)-c 113-94 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶£* Gutierrez R 119 bfL 4.30 My Summr Drm121¶¢ Whtmkessmmyrun121¡ Forgiving Spirit119¡wshiftd/impeded foe str,DQ6th 7

Claimed by Caroom Jerry from Gem, Inc. and Kagele, Tom for $28,000, Miller Peter - Trainer
27May24 SA3 fm p 6fº» :22¶½ :44»½ 1:07¾¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 99-92 8 9 6º 6¸£ 8» 9½¡ Hernandez J J 126 bfL 3.30 1168 Virat124¡ Thorne House126¶¡ Tigerhon126¡ wtoss hd/bobbled,3-4w 9
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:02.1h 14/20 12 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :50.1h 17/21 26 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :50.1h 2/2 18 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :49.2h 2/2

10
8-1

Commander (FR) (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 War Command - Dance Toupie (FR) by Dansili (GB), FR
Royal blue, white sash on back, white "RS" on front, white bars and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

98 $32,000 Own: Royal Love Stable LLC or Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 1 0 1 $23,900 Turf: 33 6 9 3 $322,115
2023: 3 0 1 0 $12,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 6 9 3 $322,615 Distance: 12 2 2 1 $127,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA6 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44¸¸ 1:08^^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 88-103 1 6 7»¢ 7º¢ 3¸ 1¨© Berrios H I 122 L 19.00 990 Commander122¨© Jetovator122¨μ My Summer Dream124¡ ins-2w,tip out,in time 11
29Aug24 Dmr3 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¿¹ :45¼¼ :57¶¸ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 71-102 6 6 7º 6¹¡ 4£ 3¶¢ Berrios H I 120 L 6.60 Terry's Boy122«¬ Give Me the Lute122¶¢ Commander120¡wbid btwn uppr,bpd2x1/8 8
28Jul24 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 5f¶» :22¸¼ :44¾¾ :56¾¶ 3g Clm 32000 (32-28) 66-93 4 9 9½¢ 8¼¢ 7»¢ 6¸¡ Pereira T J 120 L 12.60 Code Duello120¨μ Hot Box120«¬ Give Me the Lute120¶¢ wbpd bwn st,on heels3/8 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1b 56/90 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 66/126 19 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :47.2h 3/55 12 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :47h 4/61
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Thirty Four Coupe will race with Blinkers off

a
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The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Race 7 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5

5 Coast To Coast Pick 5
Stakes Autumn Miss S. SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. RACE 7 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Thursday, October 17, 2024, closed with 22 or by
Supplementary nomination of $2,000 by time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000
to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or overallowed 4 lbs.
A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Zona Verde (IRE)
Gr/ro.f.3 Calyx (GB) - Namibie (GB) by Dark Angel (IRE), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

92 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, CYBT or Nentwig, et al
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 0 3 1 $118,500 Turf: 14 2 4 2 $239,426
2023: 8 2 1 1 $120,926 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 2 $239,426 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $175,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA5 fm y *6K¾º :21½¼ :44^» 1:11¿º 3 k Stk - UnzipMeL - 100k 87-91 3 10 10¼¢ 10½¢ 8»£ 5»¡ Hernandez J J 124 2.80 935 Toupie124¶¡ Queen Maxima120¸£ Alluring120¨μ wthrew hd st,angld xing 10
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 97-100 4 5¸ 5¶£ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Hernandez J J 122 11.70 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶wtight3/8,lack room upr 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/13 13 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :49h 5/18 a22 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :46.2h 1/43 16 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48h 2/24

2
15-1

Asean (IRE)
B.f.3 Ten Sovereigns (IRE) - Eria (IRE) by Zoffany (IRE), IRE
White,navy oval framed 'CW,' white hoops on navy sleeves,white oval framed 'CW' on navy cap

97 Own: Commonwealth Thoroughbreds LLC, Ocean Reef Raci
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $39,556
2023: 8 2 1 2 $39,556 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $39,556 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov23 SA5 fm p 5f¾^ :20½¶ :43¼» :55¹¶ 2 Stk - BCJvTfSpG1 - 1000k 76-97 12 12 12¿¡ 12¾£ 12½¡ 11»¡ Gaffalione T 119 49.70 874 Big Evs122¡ Valiant Force122£ Starlust122¨μ woff slow,lack room1/16 12
13Oct23 eNew(ENG) sfp 5f :59¼» 2 Stk - Godolphin Cornwallis S. G3 - 73k T-68 9 10½¡ Ryan G M 126 22.00 Inquisitively129¶¡ Rosario129¡ Unbreak My Heart126¶ midfield at best 13
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:01h 10/21 a12 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00hg 1/5 6 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/20 29 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:01h 12/35

3
8-1

Wine On Tap
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapit - Princess La Quinta by Quality Road, KY
Green, black 'W', front and back, black collar and bar on sleeves, green cap

61 Own: MKW Racing
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 1 $9,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 0 $107,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $116,620 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $49,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :46¼» 1:11»½ 1:37º¸ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 82-76 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 3¶¶ 3¶»¡ Kimura K 118 L 5.60 Desert Rhapsody118¼¢ Bolt d'Vine118¿¢ Wine On Tap118¶£ wrank2w,ins,best rest 6
06Oct23 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :48¸» 1:12¼½ 1:44¶½ 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 600k 63-37 4 6¹¡ 6¹£ 7¾ 8¶½ 8¹¾¡ Velazquez J R 122 24.94 Candied122¶ V V's Dream122»£ Alys Beach122«¬ 3-4w,faded,done early 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 9/13 a13 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 1/16 a3 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/4 23 Sep 24 SA o 6F ft 1:14h 2/2

4
10-1

Tahini
B.f.3 American Pharoah - More Fun Again by Arch, KY
Black, white 'Scorpion' and emblem on back black bars on sky blue sleeves, black cap

78 Own: Kretz Racing LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

KENT J. DESORMEAUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 2 1 0 $108,500 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $107,500
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $109,800 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $61,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 75-94 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Desormeaux K J 121 L 10.20 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ pace ins,drew awy uppr 12
11Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22^¶ :45^¶ :56¾½ 3gk Msw 75000 97-92 3 4 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¶ 1¸¢ Kimura K 120 L 3.00 Tahini120¸¢ Judicious120¨μ Cyprus Moon120¶ wbp st,ins-2w,angld upr 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/51 7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 12/41 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 71/119 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 53/126

5
12-1

Mixologist
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Masquerade by Silent Name (JPN), KY
Navy blue, gold "V" panel, front & back, gold stars on sleeves, gold cap

89 Own: LNJ Foxwoods
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 2 0 0 $132,260 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $132,260
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $132,260 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 Baq10 fm p¿ 1O¶»^ :47¸¶ 1:37º» 2:15¸¾ 3 k Stk - JCOksInvG3 - 350k 89-92 8 5¶¸ 5¶¹ 5¶¸ 4¹ 6¹£ Smith M E 122 2.55 Beautiful Love122¶¡ Justdeny122¨© Caldwell Luvs Gold122£ tracked 2p, one paced 10
16Aug24 Sar10 gd p¸½ 1B¹^ :49¾» 1:15¾½ 1:45¹¿ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 91-95 10 7» 7» 7¸¢ 4¶¡ 2¡* Rosario J 122 L 4.10 Vino Rouge118¡ Mixologist122¸¡ Dancing Dean122¡ 7w upper, repelled,PL1st 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :37.1h 3/3 17 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 8/15 10 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 14/23 7 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 21/167

6
8-5

Medoro
B.f.3 Honor Code - Achira by English Channel, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

94 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 2 1 1 $204,000 Turf: 6 4 1 1 $300,600
2023: 2 2 0 0 $96,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 4 1 1 $300,600 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $144,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 98-102 6 4¸ 4¶£ 4¹ 2¶ 2¶¡ Fresu A 122 4.50 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ wpull btwn,no late kick 8
20Jul24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :47º¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:35¾½ 3 k Stk - SnClmntHG2 - 200k 75-94 9 8»¢ 8»¡ 6¶£ 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Fresu A 124 2.10 Iscreamuscream119£ Zona Verde120¡ Medoro124¸wstep slow,bpd/boxed2nd 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 24/33 a13 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :46h 1/18 a6 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :46.2h 1/21 a28 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 1/22

7
30-1

Tiaraqueen (GB)
B.f.3 Kingman (GB) - Tirania (GB) by Pivotal (GB), GB
Light blue, pink inverted diamond on sleeves, light blue cap

90 Own: Yvonne Jacques
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (0-0-0-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 1 $12,443 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $12,443
2023: 2 0 1 0 $3,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,050
Life: 6 1 1 1 $15,493 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,943

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 93-93 1 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Rispoli U 120 L 12.80 871 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ wkeen,inside,edged3rd 11
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 68-87 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 6¹£ Rispoli U 121 L 8.60 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ closest 2path,weakened 12
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :37.4h 3/6 25 Sep 24 SAo 3F ft :37.4h 1/1 18 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 5/7 22 Aug 24 Dmrp 4F fm :49.4hd 6/7

8
8-1

Sneaker
Ch.f.3 Oscar Performance - Lime Beach by Giant's Causeway, CA
Teal, teal 'RL' on white sash, teal cap

90 Own: R L Stables
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 3 2 0 $149,328 Turf: 9 3 2 1 $157,128
2023: 1 0 0 1 $7,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 2 1 $157,128 Distance: 9 3 2 1 $157,128

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 100-98 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Espinoza V 123 hL 6.80 1059 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ pace,vie ins,clear upr 11
02Sep24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¹¿ 1:11¿¾ 1:35º¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 79-90 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¶£ Kimura K 124 hL 7.10 Raw Ability121¡ Paradise Lake121¨© Loterie121¶¢ outside,cleared,yield 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :53.4h 90/90 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 86/119 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.4h 124/126 11 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 54/90

9
15-1

Circle of Trust
B.f.3 Union Rags - Open House by Tapit, KY
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

90 Own: James Downey
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 2 0 1 $115,400 Turf: 8 2 0 1 $120,060
2023: 3 0 0 0 $4,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $120,060 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,660

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 92-86 2 6¹¡ 7¹¡ 7º¡ 7¿ 7¶¸ Gutierrez R 122 b 25.00 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ inside, no menace 8
01Jun24 SA7 fm p 1N¹^ :47^º 1:11»^ 1:48º^ 3 k Stk - HnymoonG3 - 100k 128-101 5 4» 4º¡ 5¹ 1¡ 1¶¢ Fresu A 120 b 3.10 949 Circle of Trust120¶¢ Sakura Blossom124¶£ Faith Understood120¨μ 2w,angled4w,kick clear 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 12/13 14 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/13 7 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :50.3h 19/23 30 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 9/29

10
20-1

Watchtower
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Demarchelier (GB) - Zloty by Exchange Rate, KY
Royal blue, white seagulls front and back, gold hoop on royal blue sleeves, gold cap

87 Own: Abbondanza Racing, LLC, Aldabbagh or Iavarone
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 2 2 0 $64,360 Turf: 6 2 2 1 $74,860
2023: 2 0 0 1 $10,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 1 $74,860 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $50,060

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 88-95 8 6º¢ 5¹¡ 5¶£ 3¶ 2¶£ Herrera D A 123 L 5.50 982 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ 3deep,aim4wd,willingly 11
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 46-89 11 10½¢ 10¾¡ 7¹¡ 6º¢ 2¸¡ Herrera D A 124 L 6.40 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ 2w,3deep,tip out,up2nd 12
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :45.4h 1/33 13 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :50.4h 15/18 16 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :52.3h 24/24 25 Aug 24 Dmrp 4F fm :49.1hd 7/17

11
15-1

Esprit Enchante
B.f.3 Tapit - Enchanted Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
Silver and red diagonal halves, black sash, black cuffs on silver and red opposing sleeves, red cap

88 Own: Halona PH, LLC, Madaket Stables LLC or Nirvana Far
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 1 1 $29,140 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $29,140
2023: 3 1 0 0 $38,240 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,600
Life: 7 1 1 1 $67,380 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $16,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 65-88 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¹¡ Smith M E 121 L 2.70 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ stalk3-2w,3w,no respns 12
11Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :45»¾ 1:10»º 1:35¸¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 110-93 7 5» 5¶£ 2¶ 1¡ 2«¬ Fresu A 121 L *2.20 Antifona121«¬ Esprit Enchante121¸¡ She Is Romantic121¹¡wstep slow,2w,3-4w,game 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/4 a11 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft :58.3h 1/6 5 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 9/28 28 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 10/20

12
30-1

Sea Dancer
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mastery - Cuyathy by Congrats, KY
Pink, white winged 'C' on purple ball front and back, white stars on purple sleeves, pink cap

86 Own: CUYATHY LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 2 0 0 $83,200 Turf: 12 2 2 0 $138,595
2023: 5 0 2 0 $55,395 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $138,595 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $69,695

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA5 fm y *6K¾º :21½¼ :44^» 1:11¿º 3 k Stk - UnzipMeL - 100k 100-89 4 9 8º¢ 7¹£ 7»¡ 7¼¡ Ayuso A 120 68.90 1013 Toupie124¶¡ Queen Maxima120¸£ Alluring120¨μ whopped,steady past1/4 10
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 98-76 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¿ Herrera D A 122 49.00 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ stalk3w,drop back 2nd 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 19/51 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/82 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 56/84 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 39/58
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Wine On Tap will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Coast to Coast Pick-5 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



1 Race 8 from Gulfstream Park, Leg A of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$20,000-$20,000. - Purse $48,000. RACE 8 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR
STATE BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000.

1 FOR THE CHIEF (L) 20 Perez E 121
2 CATCH A TIGER (L) 7/2 Gonzalez E 118
3 REMINDER (L) 5/2 Bravo J 118
4 BOLD ADVANCE (L) 30 Gonzalez M **114
5 HONESTO (L) 8 Morelos J 121
6 PRIVATE THOUGHTS (L) 6 Van Dyke D 120
7 SOUPER ATTENTIVE (L) 4 Jaramillo E 118
8 SOCIALLONGDISTANCE (L) 12 Panici L 121
9 SHANKAR (L) Blinkers On 9/2 Zayas E 121

SELECTIONS: 3-2-7-9

2 Race 9 from Gulfstream Park, Leg B of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Seven Furlongs - CLAIMING $35,000-$35,000. - Purse $41,000. RACE 9
FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS OR FOUR YEAR
OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 GUCCI BOY (L) 4 Camacho S 125
2 LACE UP (L) 5/2 Vasquez M 120
3 RAGING FURY (L) 7/2 Gonzalez E 120
4 LASSO (L) 10 Jaramillo E 120
5 FLAT TOP BOX (L) 8 Husbands M **118
6 WOKE UP QUICK (L) 3 Zayas E 120
7 GO BILLY GO (L) 8 Bravo J 120

SELECTIONS: 2-6-3-1

3 Race 10 from Gulfstream Park, Leg C of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
One And One Sixteenth Miles (Turf) - CLAIMING $25,000-$25,000. - Purse
$37,000. RACE 10 FROM GULFSTREAM PARK. FOR FILLIES THREE
YEARS OLD OR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 UNRELENTLESS (L) 10 Leon S 120
2 ALCOHOL (L) 7/2 Zayas E 120
3 SAUCY SIX (L) 20 Diaz, Jr. H 120
4 GIMME MO BABY (L) 7/5 Reyes L 123
5 ESCAPE ROOM 5/2 Bravo J 120
6 C. S. VIVACE (L) 12 Jaramillo E 120
7 CLEOPATRA'S NILE (L) 15 Panici L 120
8 MOBAY PRINCESS (L) 12 Vasquez M 120

SELECTIONS: 4-5-2-1

4 Race 5 from Santa Anita, Leg D of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $32,000-$28,000. - Purse
$34,000. RACE 5 FROM SANTA ANITA. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD.

1 SMOKEM EZ SCRATCHED
2 THIRTY FOUR COUPE (L) Blinkers off 10 Aguilar A 122
3 GREAT KING (FR) (L) 8 Hernandez J 122
4 EDDIE'S LAST (L) 6 Rispoli U 122
5 WHATMAKESSAMMYRUN (L) 7/2 Fresu A 122
6 HACKING IT UP (L) 12 Kimura K 122
7 JETOVATOR (L) 4 Maldonado E 122
8 GIVE ME THE LUTE (L) 10 Baze T 122
9 FORGIVING SPIRIT (L) 9/2 Ayuso A 122
10 COMMANDER (FR) (L) 8 Berrios H 124

SELECTIONS: 5-7-9

5 Race 7 from Santa Anita, Leg E of the Coast to Coast Pick 5
Autumn Miss S. SA - R7

One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. RACE 7 FROM SANTA ANITA.
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.

1 ZONA VERDE (IRE) 4 Hernandez J 124
2 ASEAN (IRE) 15 Kimura K 120
3 WINE ON TAP Blinkers On 8 Berrios H 120
4 TAHINI 10 Desormeaux K 120
5 MIXOLOGIST 12 Smith M 120
6 MEDORO 8/5 Fresu A 124
7 TIARAQUEEN (GB) 30 Valdivia, Jr. J 120
8 SNEAKER 8 Espinoza V 120
9 CIRCLE OF TRUST 15 Rispoli U 124
10 WATCHTOWER 20 Herrera D 120
11 ESPRIT ENCHANTE 15 Baze T 120
12 SEA DANCER 30 Ayuso A 120

SELECTIONS: 6-1-3

COAST TO COAST PICK 5 PREVIEW
Sunday, October 27, 2024
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Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

1 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Stakes Autumn Miss S. SA - R7

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Thursday, October 17, 2024, closed with 22 or by Supplementary nomination of
$2,000 by time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed ofwhich $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and
$2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to
the winning owner. One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Zona Verde (IRE)
Gr/ro.f.3 Calyx (GB) - Namibie (GB) by Dark Angel (IRE), IRE
Silver & white halves, white circle "N" on black ball, black, silver & white sleeves, silver cap

92 Own: Benowitz Family Trust, CYBT or Nentwig, et al
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 0 3 1 $118,500 Turf: 14 2 4 2 $239,426
2023: 8 2 1 1 $120,926 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 4 2 $239,426 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $175,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA5 fm y *6K¾º :21½¼ :44^» 1:11¿º 3 k Stk - UnzipMeL - 100k 87-91 3 10 10¼¢ 10½¢ 8»£ 5»¡ Hernandez J J 124 2.80 935 Toupie124¶¡ Queen Maxima120¸£ Alluring120¨μ wthrew hd st,angld xing 10
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 97-100 4 5¸ 5¶£ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Hernandez J J 122 11.70 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶wtight3/8,lack room upr 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/13 13 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :49h 5/18 a22 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :46.2h 1/43 16 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48h 2/24

2
15-1

Asean (IRE)
B.f.3 Ten Sovereigns (IRE) - Eria (IRE) by Zoffany (IRE), IRE
White,navy oval framed 'CW,' white hoops on navy sleeves,white oval framed 'CW' on navy cap

97 Own: Commonwealth Thoroughbreds LLC, Ocean Reef Raci
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $39,556
2023: 8 2 1 2 $39,556 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 $39,556 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov23 SA5 fm p 5f¾^ :20½¶ :43¼» :55¹¶ 2 Stk - BCJvTfSpG1 - 1000k 76-97 12 12 12¿¡ 12¾£ 12½¡ 11»¡ Gaffalione T 119 49.70 874 Big Evs122¡ Valiant Force122£ Starlust122¨μ woff slow,lack room1/16 12
13Oct23 eNew(ENG) sfp 5f :59¼» 2 Stk - Godolphin Cornwallis S. G3 - 73k T-68 9 10½¡ Ryan G M 126 22.00 Inquisitively129¶¡ Rosario129¡ Unbreak My Heart126¶ midfield at best 13
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:01h 10/21 a12 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00hg 1/5 6 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/20 29 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:01h 12/35

3
8-1

Wine On Tap
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapit - Princess La Quinta by Quality Road, KY
Green, black 'W', front and back, black collar and bar on sleeves, green cap

61 Own: MKW Racing
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 1 0 0 1 $9,120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 4 1 1 0 $107,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $116,620 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $49,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :46¼» 1:11»½ 1:37º¸ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 82-76 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 3¶¶ 3¶»¡ Kimura K 118 L 5.60 Desert Rhapsody118¼¢ Bolt d'Vine118¿¢ Wine On Tap118¶£ wrank2w,ins,best rest 6
06Oct23 Kee9 ft 1B»^ :48¸» 1:12¼½ 1:44¶½ 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 600k 63-37 4 6¹¡ 6¹£ 7¾ 8¶½ 8¹¾¡ Velazquez J R 122 24.94 Candied122¶ V V's Dream122»£ Alys Beach122«¬ 3-4w,faded,done early 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.2h 9/13 a13 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft :59.3h 1/16 a3 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/4 23 Sep 24 SA o 6F ft 1:14h 2/2

4
10-1

Tahini
B.f.3 American Pharoah - More Fun Again by Arch, KY
Black, white 'Scorpion' and emblem on back black bars on sky blue sleeves, black cap

78 Own: Kretz Racing LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

KENT J. DESORMEAUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 2 1 0 $108,500 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $107,500
2023: 1 0 0 0 $1,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 0 $109,800 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $61,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 75-94 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Desormeaux K J 121 L 10.20 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ pace ins,drew awy uppr 12
11Aug24 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22^¶ :45^¶ :56¾½ 3gk Msw 75000 97-92 3 4 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¶ 1¸¢ Kimura K 120 L 3.00 Tahini120¸¢ Judicious120¨μ Cyprus Moon120¶ wbp st,ins-2w,angld upr 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 10/51 7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 12/41 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 71/119 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 53/126

5
12-1

Mixologist
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Masquerade by Silent Name (JPN), KY
Navy blue, gold "V" panel, front & back, gold stars on sleeves, gold cap

89 Own: LNJ Foxwoods
Trn: Richard E. Mandella (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 2 0 0 $132,260 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $132,260
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $132,260 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Sep24 Baq10 fm p¿ 1O¶»^ :47¸¶ 1:37º» 2:15¸¾ 3 k Stk - JCOksInvG3 - 350k 89-92 8 5¶¸ 5¶¹ 5¶¸ 4¹ 6¹£ Smith M E 122 2.55 Beautiful Love122¶¡ Justdeny122¨© Caldwell Luvs Gold122£ tracked 2p, one paced 10
16Aug24 Sar10 gd p¸½ 1B¹^ :49¾» 1:15¾½ 1:45¹¿ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 91-95 10 7» 7» 7¸¢ 4¶¡ 2¡* Rosario J 122 L 4.10 Vino Rouge118¡ Mixologist122¸¡ Dancing Dean122¡ 7w upper, repelled,PL1st 10
Workout(s): 23 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :37.1h 3/3 17 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02h 8/15 10 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 14/23 7 Sep 24 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 21/167

6
8-5

Medoro
B.f.3 Honor Code - Achira by English Channel, KY
Purple, gold 'CRK' in diamond frame, gold diamonds on sleeves, purple and gold cap

94 Own: C R K Stable LLC
Trn: Peter Eurton (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 4 2 1 1 $204,000 Turf: 6 4 1 1 $300,600
2023: 2 2 0 0 $96,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 4 1 1 $300,600 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $144,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 98-102 6 4¸ 4¶£ 4¹ 2¶ 2¶¡ Fresu A 122 4.50 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ wpull btwn,no late kick 8
20Jul24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :47º¿ 1:12¹¾ 1:35¾½ 3 k Stk - SnClmntHG2 - 200k 75-94 9 8»¢ 8»¡ 6¶£ 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Fresu A 124 2.10 Iscreamuscream119£ Zona Verde120¡ Medoro124¸wstep slow,bpd/boxed2nd 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 24/33 a13 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :46h 1/18 a6 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :46.2h 1/21 a28 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 1/22

7
30-1

Tiaraqueen (GB)
B.f.3 Kingman (GB) - Tirania (GB) by Pivotal (GB), GB
Light blue, pink inverted diamond on sleeves, light blue cap

90 Own: Yvonne Jacques
Trn: Patrick Gallagher (0-0-0-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 1 0 1 $12,443 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $12,443
2023: 2 0 1 0 $3,050 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,050
Life: 6 1 1 1 $15,493 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,943

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 93-93 1 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Rispoli U 120 L 12.80 871 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ wkeen,inside,edged3rd 11
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 68-87 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 6¹£ Rispoli U 121 L 8.60 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ closest 2path,weakened 12
Workout(s): 14 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :37.4h 3/6 25 Sep 24 SAo 3F ft :37.4h 1/1 18 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :48.3h 5/7 22 Aug 24 Dmrp 4F fm :49.4hd 6/7

8
8-1

Sneaker
Ch.f.3 Oscar Performance - Lime Beach by Giant's Causeway, CA
Teal, teal 'RL' on white sash, teal cap

90 Own: R L Stables
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 8 3 2 0 $149,328 Turf: 9 3 2 1 $157,128
2023: 1 0 0 1 $7,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 2 1 $157,128 Distance: 9 3 2 1 $157,128

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 100-98 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Espinoza V 123 hL 6.80 1059 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ pace,vie ins,clear upr 11
02Sep24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¹¿ 1:11¿¾ 1:35º¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 79-90 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¶£ Kimura K 124 hL 7.10 Raw Ability121¡ Paradise Lake121¨© Loterie121¶¢ outside,cleared,yield 10
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :53.4h 90/90 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 86/119 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.4h 124/126 11 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01.2h 54/90

9
15-1

Circle of Trust
B.f.3 Union Rags - Open House by Tapit, KY
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

90 Own: James Downey
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 5 2 0 1 $115,400 Turf: 8 2 0 1 $120,060
2023: 3 0 0 0 $4,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $120,060 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,660

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 92-86 2 6¹¡ 7¹¡ 7º¡ 7¿ 7¶¸ Gutierrez R 122 b 25.00 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ inside, no menace 8
01Jun24 SA7 fm p 1N¹^ :47^º 1:11»^ 1:48º^ 3 k Stk - HnymoonG3 - 100k 128-101 5 4» 4º¡ 5¹ 1¡ 1¶¢ Fresu A 120 b 3.10 949 Circle of Trust120¶¢ Sakura Blossom124¶£ Faith Understood120¨μ 2w,angled4w,kick clear 7
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:02h 12/13 14 Oct 24 SA o 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/13 7 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :50.3h 19/23 30 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.4h 9/29

10
20-1

Watchtower
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Demarchelier (GB) - Zloty by Exchange Rate, KY
Royal blue, white seagulls front and back, gold hoop on royal blue sleeves, gold cap

87 Own: Abbondanza Racing, LLC, Aldabbagh or Iavarone
Trn: Richard Baltas (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 2 2 0 $64,360 Turf: 6 2 2 1 $74,860
2023: 2 0 0 1 $10,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 2 1 $74,860 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $50,060

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA10 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :46¼^ 1:10¾½ 1:33¿½ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 88-95 8 6º¢ 5¹¡ 5¶£ 3¶ 2¶£ Herrera D A 123 L 5.50 982 Sneaker123¶£ Watchtower123¶ Moment's Pleasure123«¬ 3deep,aim4wd,willingly 11
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 46-89 11 10½¢ 10¾¡ 7¹¡ 6º¢ 2¸¡ Herrera D A 124 L 6.40 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ 2w,3deep,tip out,up2nd 12
Workout(s): a20 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :45.4h 1/33 13 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :50.4h 15/18 16 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :52.3h 24/24 25 Aug 24 Dmrp 4F fm :49.1hd 7/17

11
15-1

Esprit Enchante
B.f.3 Tapit - Enchanted Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
Silver and red diagonal halves, black sash, black cuffs on silver and red opposing sleeves, red cap

88 Own: Halona PH, LLC, Madaket Stables LLC or Nirvana Far
Trn: Peter Miller (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 4 0 1 1 $29,140 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $29,140
2023: 3 1 0 0 $38,240 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,600
Life: 7 1 1 1 $67,380 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $16,720

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Dmr10 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 65-88 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¹¡ Smith M E 121 L 2.70 Tahini121¸¡ Watchtower124«¬ Ketonia121¡ stalk3-2w,3w,no respns 12
11Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :45»¾ 1:10»º 1:35¸¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 110-93 7 5» 5¶£ 2¶ 1¡ 2«¬ Fresu A 121 L *2.20 Antifona121«¬ Esprit Enchante121¸¡ She Is Romantic121¹¡wstep slow,2w,3-4w,game 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/4 a11 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft :58.3h 1/6 5 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 9/28 28 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :49.1h 10/20

12
30-1

Sea Dancer
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mastery - Cuyathy by Congrats, KY
Pink, white winged 'C' on purple ball front and back, white stars on purple sleeves, pink cap

86 Own: CUYATHY LLC
Trn: Tim Yakteen (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 120

2024: 7 2 0 0 $83,200 Turf: 12 2 2 0 $138,595
2023: 5 0 2 0 $55,395 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $138,595 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $69,695

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA5 fm y *6K¾º :21½¼ :44^» 1:11¿º 3 k Stk - UnzipMeL - 100k 100-89 4 9 8º¢ 7¹£ 7»¡ 7¼¡ Ayuso A 120 68.90 1013 Toupie124¶¡ Queen Maxima120¸£ Alluring120¨μ whopped,steady past1/4 10
17Aug24 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1N¸^ :48¶^ 1:11»¼ 1:48^¼ 3 k Stk - DMrOaksG1 - 300k 98-76 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 8¶¸ 8¶¿ Herrera D A 122 49.00 Iscreamuscream122¶¡ Medoro122¶¢ Zona Verde122¶ stalk3w,drop back 2nd 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 19/51 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.1h 3/82 21 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50h 56/84 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.4h 39/58
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Wine On Tap will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-3 EQZ-10/27/2024-1

The Santa Anita All Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:00 p.m.



Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

2 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Allowance SA - R9

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A RaceOther Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter Allowed 2 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1 Special Club 85 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC and Lewis, Bret
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

18Oct24 SA7 ft 6f½^ :21¾^ :44»^ 1:09½º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93-73 5 3 2¶ 2¸¡ 5º¡ 6¶¶¢ Hernandez J J 119 bL 4.60 1170 I'm Ripped119¸¡ California Tiger124£ Spiritual Advisor122º¢ chased 2wd, faded 6
Workout(s): a10 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47h 1/23 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00h 3/64 14 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/33 23 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.1h 45/74

2
3-1

Lemon Sushi (L)
B.g.6 Sushiwood - Lemon Supreme by Lemon Drop Kid, CA
Orange, orange "VB" on white diamond on back, white diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, orange cap

97 Own: Clay W. Robinson
Trn: Val Brinkerhoff (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 8 0 4 1 $66,920 Turf: 12 0 6 1 $102,800
2023: 4 1 2 0 $85,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 8 2 $235,120 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,300

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¾ :43¿¿ 1:07¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 107-102 7 4 6¹£ 6¸£ 1¡ 2¶ Frey K 124 bfL 8.10 1134 Eddie's Last124¶ Lemon Sushi124£ Supernal121¸ 2w,tip out,led,outkckd 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 5/71 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 29/64

3
15-1

Chick's Dig It (L)
Ch.g.4 Northern Causeway - Santa Helena by Street Boss, CA
Red, yellow 'W' on navy blue ball front and back, gold stripes on navy blue sleeves, yellow cap

92 Own: Norhett Walls
Trn: Jerry Wallace II (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 6 1 1 1 $66,000 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $12,280
2023: 5 0 2 0 $18,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 13 2 3 1 $105,880 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $11,560

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 66-93 7 10 11¾¡ 11½¢ 6¹£ 3¸£ Aguilar A 124 L 10.90 1112 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶ ins,outclosed for 2nd 11
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 35/90 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49h 35/119 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 23/58 2 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.4h 27/62

4
9-2

Touchdown Brown (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cairo Prince - Chicalelee by Cherokee Run, CA
Orange, yellow cross sashes, yellow chevrons on sleeves, orange and yellow cap

87 Own: Branch, Buster Jr. or Cohen
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 2 1 0 0 $14,340 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $6,638
2023: 2 0 1 0 $6,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 4 0 $172,340 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,240

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22¶¹ :45¹¸ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18)nw3/L-w 54-91 7 8 7¼ 5º 3¸ 1¶¢ Fresu A 124 bL *1.80 1100 Touchdown Brown124¶¢ Rogue Son124¶£ Devil Among Us124«¬ wbpd/lost path st,3-4wd 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/90 a27 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 1/28 20 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 10/59 2 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3hg 16/53

5
6-1

Supernal (L)
B.g.3 Sky Mesa - Cuddle Alert by Bedford Falls, CA
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

90 Own: Hopeless Stables, Little Red Feather Racing or Verand
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 9 4 1 2 $71,090 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $15,720
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 1 2 $71,090 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¾ :43¿¿ 1:07¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 84-100 6 9 9½¢ 10»¡ 7¸¢ 3¶£ Hernandez J J 121 bL 8.20 1111 Eddie's Last124¶ Lemon Sushi124£ Supernal121¸ wtugged,ins-3w,rallied 11
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/21 13 Oct 24 LA 4F ft :51.4h 21/22 22 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 9/34 15 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:02h 12/25

6
8-1

Yo Time (L)
Ch.g.4 Smiling Tiger - Hi Ho Yodeler by Swiss Yodeler, CA
White & black quarters, green "O B R" on front, green collar & bars on white sleeves, green & white cap

89 Own: Old Bones Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 3 1 0 0 $31,460 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $45,760
2023: 3 1 0 1 $48,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,040
Life: 7 2 0 1 $81,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Aug24 Dmr7 fm p 1B¸^ :47»¹ 1:12¸^ 1:42¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 114-88 6 2«¬ 6¹¡ 10»¢ 12¿¡ 12¶¹ Frey K 123 bL 10.80 Pure Madness119¶¢ Big George123¶£ Takes Three119«¬wrank/drifted out 1st 12
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/21 13 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.3h 6/23 6 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.1h 4/20 29 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/35

7
30-1

Stay On the Fence (L)
B.g.3 Pavel - Factor of Two by The Factor, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

74 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Antonio C. Garcia (0-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 8 1 2 1 $80,940 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 6 1 1 2 $76,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 3 $157,600 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $25,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Sep24 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21½¾ :44¹¿ 1:09»½ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x 76-78 4 5 6º 6» 6½¡ 6¶^¡ Gutierrez M 120 bL 22.80 Manitowish124¶¢ Tranche120¡ Took Charge126» trailed 2wd, weakened 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 52/71 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51.3h 75/82 15 Sep 24 SA 3F ft :38.2h 40/45 6 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.4h 47/58

8
6-1

Known Idea (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Goldencents - Snap Out of It by Uncle Mo, CA
Dark green, ivory 'LEGACY RANCH' on back, green cuffs on ivory sleeves, green and ivory cap

88 Own: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 2 3 0 $102,200 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $22,500
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 3 0 $102,200 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $40,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Sep24 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :22¸½ :44¿¹ 1:16¿º 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77-85 1 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 1¡ Baze T 118 bL *1.30 Known Idea118¡ Spiritual Advisor124¸ Rhino124£ clear7/16,drft str,hld 7
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 19/28 a10 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 1/11 3 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :50.2h 16/17 8 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 4/45

9
12-1

Double Jab (L)
B.g.4 Vronsky - Lost Prophet by Yes It's True, CA
White, blue hoop and bar, blue cap

88 Own: Eaton or Muldoon
Trn: Andy Mathis (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 3 0 1 0 $17,820 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $80,120
2023: 4 1 2 0 $70,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 3 1 $92,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA4 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼¾ :43¿¿ 1:07¿¹ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 127-95 9 3 4£ 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 5¹£ Ayuso A 122 bL 10.80 1257 Eddie's Last124¶ Lemon Sushi124£ Supernal121¸ w4-3wd,lacked room uppr 11
Workout(s): 16 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :51h 9/10 22 Sep 24 SA o 5F ft 1:02.1h 22/26 15 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :51.2h 19/22 7 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :51.2h 67/68

10
20-1

Lord Tripping (L)
B.g.4 Lord Nelson - Tripping by Hard Spun, CA
Orange and purple halves, white "V", multi-colored hoop and bars on sleeves, orange cap

90 Own: Jim Volk
Trn: Ryan Hanson (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 4 0 1 0 $16,820 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $55,060
2023: 6 1 0 1 $45,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 1 $61,960 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Oct24 SA9 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼» :45¿¶ 1:10^¹ 1:34º¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 125-100 10 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 5¶¢ 9»¢ Kimura K 123 bL 10.50 1206 We Can119¨μ Takes Three119¨μ Moon Ice123¶¡ wbid4w/bpd into str,wkn 11
Workout(s): 5 Oct 24 SAo 5F ft 1:01.3h 8/15 a23 Sep 24 SAo 5F ft :59.1h 1/8 13 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 2/10 a22 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft :59.2h 1/31

11
10-1

Afternoon Nap (L)
Ch.g.4 Practical Joke - Julie Napp by Curlin, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

85 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Carla Gaines (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2024: 2 1 0 0 $36,900 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $36,900
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $36,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Oct24 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼^ :45¸º 1:09^¼ 35 lMsw 54000 68-90 1 7 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¶£ Fresu A 124 L 2.30 1076 Afternoon Nap124¶£ Miss Jo's Curlin121¨© Glorious Life124¡ wcame in st,ins-2w,angl 8
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 26/49 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/58 15 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48h 10/126 8 Sep 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:02h 37/45

12
20-1

Chromeflash (L)
Ch.c.3 Danzing Candy - Silver Score by Even the Score, CA
Red, white sash, red and black bars on white sleeves, red cap

73 Own: Aston or Capestro
Trn: Paula S. Capestro (0-0-0-0)

JOSE VALDIVIA, JR. (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 3 1 0 0 $46,340 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $45,500
2023: 2 0 0 0 $2,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $48,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep24 Lrc5 ft 5K¼» :21½¶ :44¿½ 1:05^¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79-61 4 6 7º 7»¡ 6¼¡ 5½£ Gonzalez R 118 L 12.80 Prince Prancealot118¶¡ Donnie the Chiro120¶¡ Journey D' Oro118¶£wclimbed,6wd,no menace 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :47.4h 2/20 8 Oct 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4hg 1/2 14 Sep 24 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 3/38 2 Sep 24 Dmr 2F ft :25.1hg 2/12

13
12-1

Travelin' Show (L)
Ch.g.3 Grazen - Freedom Ride by Clubhouse Ride, CA
Red, black sash on front, red "CAL" on black diamond on back, black polka dots on red sleeves and cap

80 Own: Rainmaker Racing LLC
Trn: Craig Anthony Lewis (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 119

2024: 6 1 1 0 $51,000 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $51,000
2023: 1 0 0 0 $2,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $53,700 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep24 Dmr4 fm p 5f¸» :21½¶ :44»¿ :56º^ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94-92 2 12 7º£ 7¹¢ 8º 8¹¡ Kimura K 119 bL 29.60 Gllnd de Besos124¨μ Piper's Causeway124¨μ In Vronsky Style124¡ woff slow, saved ground 12
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/71 7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 28/41 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/64 14 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 16/33

14
15-1

AE Refocus (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Pavel - Redo It by Square Eddie, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

86 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 9 2 1 1 $93,900 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $53,200
2023: 3 1 0 1 $56,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 2 $150,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA8 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿¹ :44¹¼ 1:08¸» 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-96 3 6 9½¢ 9¼ 5¹£ 2¶£ Rispoli U 121 bL 8.00 1054 Hacking It Up124¶£ Refocus121¶ Chick's Dig It124¶ wbrsh st,ins-2w,rallied 11
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 7/22 12 Oct 24 SA o 4F ft :51h 23/23 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2h 44/119 10 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:01hg 34/75
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Chromeflash will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2024 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-4-5 EQZ-10/27/2024-2

The Santa Anita All Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3

3 Sa All Turf Pick 3
Maiden Special Weight SA - R10

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last
3 Starts Preferred). Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Concord Bridge (L)
B.r.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Pauline Revere by Distorted Humor, KY
Gold, black star, gold band on black sleeves, black cap

77 Own: Talla Racing LLC, West Point Thoroughbreds or Woodf
Trn: John W. Sadler (0-0-0-0)

TYLER BAZE (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 2 0 0 1 $7,980 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,480
2023: 2 0 0 1 $7,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $15,110 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 88-93 7 4 6»¢ 7½£ 4º 3£ Baze T 121 bL 28.00 1182 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ walter 3wd trn,outclosd 10
22Aug24 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :45¾¾ 1:10»» 1:36»½ 3g Msw 75000 94-73 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¾¡ Berrios H I 121 bL 3.90 Canada Gate121¶£ Magnify121¶£ Abitmischievous121¸ wsteady1st,stalk inside 5
15Oct23 SA10 ft 1m¶½» :46¹¿ 1:11»¼ 1:37½¾ 2 Msw 61000 77-67 5 6½ 6º¡ 3¹ 3» 3¶^¢ Rispoli U 120 b *2.90 1142 Wynstock120½¡ Ario120¸£nAmerican Flyer120»¢ wbrsh st,4-3w,drftd str 7
09Sep23 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¿ :45¸¿ 1:03»» 2 Msw 82000 56-73 6 3 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¼£ Rispoli U 120 b 22.10 Slider120¹ E J Won the Cup120¹¢ Utopian120¨© 2wd-ins,weaknd late 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 8/28 11 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 21/40 22 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:03h 48/58 15 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 6/26

2
5-2

Money Makes Money (L)
B.g.3 Kantharos - I Dare U Em by Lunarpal, KY
Red, red 'A' on white ball, white cap

90 Own: John Ford Racing Inc., Seahawk Racing or Agnew
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 1 0 1 0 $13,000 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $20,320
2023: 1 0 0 1 $7,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $20,320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan24 SA5 fm p 6fº» :22º» :44¾» 1:08¸½ 3 Msw 65000 105-91 1 8 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Kimura K 122 bL 3.90 969 Nesso's Lstharrah122¸¡ Money Makes Money122¡ Island Cruiser122«¬ whit gt,tight early,ins 10
23Nov23 Dmr1 fm p¸º 5f¸» :22»¼ :45¾^ :57¿¹ 2 Msw 61000 58-88 4 8 7½ 7»¡ 6»¡ 3¡ Rispoli U 120 b 9.30 Practically Broke120¡ E J Won the Cup120¨© Money Makes Money120¶woff slow, checked 1/4 8
Workout(s): a21 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 1/38 14 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.2hg 5/31 6 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.2h 4/74 a28 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/44

3
10-1

Western Avenue (L)
B.g.4 American Pharoah - Randie's Legend by Benchmark, KY
Light blue, blue "T" in yellow diamond, yellow diamond on blue sleeves, blue and yellow cap

81 Own: Tomasic or Tomasic
Trn: Steve R. Knapp (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO JOSUE PEREIRA (0-0-0-0) 124

2024: 2 0 0 0 $3,740 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
2023: 1 0 0 1 $3,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $7,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 120-93 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 4¶ Pereira T J 124 fL 13.10 1208 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ outsd,clear1/8,caught 10
08Sep24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿º :44½½ 1:09¾¹ 3g Msw 75000 93-88 4 6 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 6º¢ 7½¢ Pereira T J 124 fL 62.60 Momad124¶ Bartholdy121¶¢ Mirahmadi121¶¡ wclimb,2-3w,angl in upr 10
05Jul23 Ind10 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49¶¶ 1:13¸½ 1:42¶¿ 3g Msw 34000 45-63 1 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 3¶¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 3.90 What a Blast120º¡ Coach Petro120½£ Western Avenue120¨μ 2wd,btwn turn,weakend 5
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.3h 5/90 12 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47.4h 8/82 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :48.4h 30/119 19 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.1h 10/48

4
6-1

Santarena (L)
Ch.c.3 Omaha Beach - Catch My Fancy by Yes It's True, KY
Red, white angelic & dark horses on black ball front & back, gold bar on black sleeves, black & red cap

88 Own: Muir Hut Stables, LLC, Saints or Sinners or Agnew
Trn: Mark Glatt (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 0 3 1 $52,500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 1 $52,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 88-87 1 7 7»¢ 6½¡ 6» 6¹£ Fresu A 121 bL *3.10 1214 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ svd ground,needed more 10
23Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼½ :45¼½ :57»¿ 3g Msw 75000 81-91 2 6 4¹ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4£ Fresu A 121 bL *1.90 Oscar Joy121«¬ Laugier Night121¨μ Running Spartan121¡ wboxed uppr,traffc late 9
20Jul24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¿¿ :44¼º 1:09»^ 3g Msw 75000 74-80 6 2 4¸ 3º 3º¡ 3½ Fresu A 120 bL 2.00 Schwarzmeier120£ Mirahmadi120¼¢ Santarena120¸¡ w3w,drftd in1/8,held3rd 9
27May24 SA8 ft 6f½^ :21¿¼ :44¿» 1:10^½ 35 Msw 54000 83-87 8 5 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸£ Fresu A 118 bL 2.10 1200 Eagles Flight118¸£ Santarena118»¡ Sully126£ wbrsh gt,bid3w,yielded 9
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :47h 3/90 16 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:01h 5/26 8 Sep 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.1h 17/89 16 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :48.3h 24/59

5
15-1

Call Sign Seven
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Speightstown - Awesome Marchesa by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, gold cannons, blue cap

0.00 Own: Cannon Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 56/90 11 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :50.1hg 8/8 5 Oct 24 Slr 4F ft :53.3h 30/30 27 Sep 24 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 9/15

6
3-1

Final Edition (IRE) (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Uncle Mo - Most Gifted by War Front, IRE
Purple, black hoop, black bar on sleeves, purple cap

92 Own: Thelma & Louise Stable, LLC
Trn: Vladimir Cerin (0-0-0-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 2 0 1 1 $28,800 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $28,800
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $28,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jun24 Baq6 gd p¸½ 1m¶¸» :47¾¼ 1:13^½ 1:36¶¹ 3g Msw 90000 84-92 8 4¼ 5½ 6º 6º¡ 3¹£ Davis D 118 L 4.40 Unit Economics125¶ Storm Ready125¸£ Final Edition118¶ 3w pursuit, mild kick 10
03May24 Baq7 fm o¶¸ 6f»^ :22¹^ :44¿¶ 1:08¼¾ 3g Msw 90000 89-91 5 5 6¹ 6¼ 5¹¡ 2¨© Gomez J A 118 L 4.20 Feltrinelli118¨© Final Edition118£ Research Results118«¬ 2w 1/4p, just missed 6
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.2h 17/71 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 19/52 a7 Oct 24 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/41 30 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/46

7
6-1

Hurricane Way (L)
B.g.3 Twirling Candy - Evening Wind by Curlin, KY
Green, red "M", yellow "W", red, yellow and green bell peppers on black sleeves, green cap

91 Own: My Way Racing, LLC
Trn: Dan Blacker (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR ISAAC BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 6 0 2 0 $29,340 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $27,300
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 0 $29,340 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Sep24 SA1 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿^ :44^¿ 1:08»¿ 35 Msw 54000 61-94 8 5 10¿¢ 9¶^ 8¼ 2¨μ Berrios H I 121 L 6.00 1065 Sine Qua Non121¨μ Hurricane Way121¡ Concord Bridge121¨μ ins,2-4w turn,outclosd 10
23Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼½ :45¼½ :57»¿ 3g Msw 75000 63-89 5 4 8»£ 7¹¢ 6¹¡ 5¶¢ Gutierrez R 121 bL 12.90 Oscar Joy121«¬ Laugier Night121¨μ Running Spartan121¡wins,traffc turn,willng 9
25Jul24 Dmr8 fm p¸º 1m¶^^ :46¶» 1:10¼^ 1:35¶½ 3g Msw 75000 101-92 11 5º¡ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ Berrios H I 120 bL 14.80 American Glory120¶¢ Divisible By120¡ Nation125¨μ tracked2-3wd,evenly 11
07Jun24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¹^ 1:11¼¼ 1:37^¸ 35 jMoc 62500cnd-N 82-80 1 4¸ 5¶£ 7¾ 6¶¶ 4¶» Berrios H I 118 bL 6.00 1089 Lyell's Song118½¡ Captain Choochies126½ Palagio126¡wclimb1st,drftd/brsh2nd 8
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :48.1h 21/90 13 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49h 18/46 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 42/119 14 Sep 24 SA o 4F ft :50h 12/15

8
15-1

Running Spartan (L)
Ch.g.3 First Samurai - Woodsboro by Congrats, KY
Blue and white horizontal stripes, blue cuffs on sleeves, white star on blue cap

89 Own: Thanasis LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (0-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 0 0 2 $15,920 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $11,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $15,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep24 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¶ 1:09º^ 1:33¼¶ 35 Msw 54000 118-85 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 8¾£ Ayuso A 121 bL 19.30 1142 Spycatcher125¶¢ Rostovsky121£ Goodfella125¡ pace, yielded into str 8
23Aug24 Dmr6 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼½ :45¼½ :57»¿ 3g Msw 75000 80-92 8 2 5¹ 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¨μ Rispoli U 121 bL 5.10 Oscar Joy121«¬ Laugier Night121¨μ Running Spartan121¡ 3w,forced 5wd past1/4 9
26Jul24 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¶» :22¹¹ :45¸¿ :57ºº 3g Msw 75000 55-92 4 8 8¿¡ 8¶^ 7½ 5¶¡ Franco G 120 bL 15.40 Corso's Pick120¡ Prosper124«¬ A Day to Remember120£ wpinballed,2w-ins,angld 9
04Jul24 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :22¸¹ :45¾¹ 1:04¸» 3g Msw 41000 76-82 2 4 1«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Franco G 120 bL 13.60 Marsh Creek120¡ Abitmischievous120£ Running Spartan120º wbmpd btwn st,vied 2wd 6
Workout(s): 20 Oct 24 SA 4F ft :49.1hg 56/90 13 Oct 24 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 8/52 23 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.2hg 23/36 16 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :51.1h 76/89

9
15-1

Irish Rose (L)
B.f.4 Irish Surf - Lilies and Roses by Super Saver, KY
Sky blue, blue and yellow 8 pointed star emblem in black circled stirrup strap front and back, blue chevrons on yellow sleeves, blue cap

81 Own: Thor-Bred Stables, LLC
Trn: Neil D. Drysdale (0-0-0-0)

MIKE E. SMITH (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 7 0 0 2 $22,140 Turf: 12 0 2 3 $57,340
2023: 6 0 2 1 $37,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 2 3 $59,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct24 SA6 fm p¸^ 6f½^ :21¿^ :43¿º 1:08º¾ 35k Msw 54000 55-88 4 6 6¿¡ 6½ 5¹¡ 3¹¢ Smith M E 124 L 16.60 1018 Not A Sinner121¶¢ Ashley121¸ Irish Rose124«¬ wbpd st,2-3w,tipped out 7
08Sep24 Dmr3 fm p 5f¸» :22¹» :45^¿ :56½º 3gk Msw 75000 49-81 4 9 12½¢ 11¾£ 8½£ 6º£ Smith M E 124 L 19.10 Lovin' On the Run124¡ Ashley121¶¡ Cyprus Moon121¡ svd ground,mild rally 12
05Jul24 Lrc6 ft 5K½^ :21¿¾ :45»^ 1:04º» 3gk Msw 41000 57-67 7 4 6º¡ 6»¡ 6½¡ 4½ Maldonado E A 126 L 6.50 Uffda120¶¢ Muteki126¶£ Wimberly120º chased4-5wd, no threat 7
09Jun24 SA5 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¾¿ :45½¾ 1:09¼¿ 35k Mcl 50000 56-82 4 8 8º£ 7¹¢ 7¸¡ 7¶¢ Berrios H I 126 L *2.40 1017 Pace Lane118«¬ Double Bay118¨μ Apple Fest126¨μ wins-2w,angl in,lack rm 10
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 9/22 12 Oct 24 SAo 3F ft :37.3h 2/2 30 Sep 24 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 4/29 22 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :50.1h 80/119

10
30-1

Brave Blend (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Omaha Beach - Ultimate Blend by Tiznow, KY
Orange, yellow w-hoops, orange bars on yellow sleeves, yellow and orange cap

84 Own: Williamson Racing LLC
Trn: Dan Blacker (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct24 SA8 ft 1B¾^ :47¸¶ 1:11º^ 1:43½» 35 Msw 54000 81-80 7 5¹¡ 5½¡ 4» 6¿¡ 7¶¾¡ Frey K 121 bL 48.90 1154 Mirahmadi121¶^ Shofner121¶£ Abitmischievous116¡ wbrk in/bpd,2-3w,empty 8
28Sep24 SA3 fm p 1m¶¸^ :45½¶ 1:09º^ 1:33¼¶ 35 Msw 54000 110-93 5 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¹£ Prat F 121 bL 15.20 1136 Spycatcher125¶¢ Rostovsky121£ Goodfella125¡ wstalk2w,driftd in uppr 8
31Aug24 Dmr3 fm p 1m½^ :47¶¶ 1:11¾» 1:35¿¸ 3g Msw 75000 90-89 2 7¹£ 7¹¢ 8¹¢ 7¸¢ 8º¢ Talamo J 121 L 38.30 Joyrider121¨© Spycatcher125¸¡ Middleburg121¨μ wtroubled stretch run 11
20Jul24 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¿¿ :44¼º 1:09»^ 3g Msw 75000 69-57 1 6 7¸£ 5¼¡ 6¿¡ 7¶½¢ Talamo J 120 L 63.00 Schwarzmeier120£ Mirahmadi120¼¢ Santarena120¸¡ chased inside, faded 9
Workout(s): 21 Sep 24 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 16/64 14 Sep 24 SA 4F ft :49.1h 29/58 24 Aug 24 Dmr 4F ft :49.3h 59/83 17 Aug 24 Dmr 5F ft :59.4h 2/78

11
20-1

Mardy's Fish (L)
B.g.3 Flatter - Silverpocketsfull by Indian Charlie, KY
Navy, orange & white horsehead emblem, orange hoops on white sleeves, navy trimmed orange & white cap

64 Own: Little Red Feather Racing
Trn: Philip D'Amato (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 121

2024: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2023: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Jan24 SA1 ft 6K¾» :21½¸ :43¿¶ 1:15»¿ 3 Msw 65000 63-64 4 5 5º¡ 6¿¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¾¢ Fresu A 122 L 21.20 1032 Maymun122½¡ Mc Vay122º£ Tessuto122¡ wclimb,ins-3w,no impact 8
Workout(s): 19 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 4/9 13 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/23 6 Oct 24 LA 5F ft 1:02.2h 20/20 29 Sep 24 LA 5F ft 1:01.4h 28/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equipment Change: Mardy's Fish will race with Blinkers On

a
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The Santa Anita All Turf Pick-3 (JUGADA ESPECIAL)



1 Leg 1 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
Autumn Miss S. SA - R7

One Mile (Turf) - STAKES. - Purse $100,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS
OLD.

1 ZONA VERDE (IRE) 4 Hernandez J 124
2 ASEAN (IRE) 15 Kimura K 120
3 WINE ON TAP Blinkers On 8 Berrios H 120
4 TAHINI 10 Desormeaux K 120
5 MIXOLOGIST 12 Smith M 120
6 MEDORO 8/5 Fresu A 124
7 TIARAQUEEN (GB) 30 Valdivia, Jr. J 120
8 SNEAKER 8 Espinoza V 120
9 CIRCLE OF TRUST 15 Rispoli U 124
10 WATCHTOWER 20 Herrera D 120
11 ESPRIT ENCHANTE 15 Baze T 120
12 SEA DANCER 30 Ayuso A 120

SELECTIONS: 6-1-3

2 Leg 2 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
About Six And One Half Furlongs (Downhill turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse
$55,000. DOWNHILL TURF FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA
SIRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
$21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

1 SPECIAL CLUB SCRATCHED
2 LEMON SUSHI (L) 3 Frey K 124
3 CHICK'S DIG IT (L) 15 Aguilar A 124
4 TOUCHDOWN BROWN (L) 9/2 Fresu A 124
5 SUPERNAL (L) 6 Rispoli U 121
6 YO TIME (L) 8 Berrios H 124
7 STAY ON THE FENCE (L) 30 Gutierrez M 121
8 KNOWN IDEA (L) 6 Baze T 121
9 DOUBLE JAB (L) 12 Ayuso A 122
10 LORD TRIPPING (L) 20 Escobedo A 122
11 AFTERNOON NAP (L) 10 Hernandez J 122
12 CHROMEFLASH (L) Blinkers On 20 Valdivia, Jr. J 119
13 TRAVELIN' SHOW (L) 12 Kimura K 119
14 AE-REFOCUS (L) 15 Rispoli U 121

SELECTIONS: 2-4-5

3 Leg 3 of the Santa Anita All Turf Pick 3
Six And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$54,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE, FOUR, AND FIVE YEARS OLD.

1 CONCORD BRIDGE (L) 10 Baze T 121
2 MONEY MAKES MONEY (L) 5/2 Rispoli U 121
3 WESTERN AVENUE (L) 10 Pereira T 124
4 SANTARENA (L) 6 Fresu A 121
5 CALL SIGN SEVEN 15 Gonzalez R 121
6 FINAL EDITION (IRE) (L) 3 Hernandez J 121
7 HURRICANE WAY (L) 6 Berrios H 121
8 RUNNING SPARTAN (L) 15 Kimura K 121
9 IRISH ROSE (L) 15 Smith M 121
10 BRAVE BLEND (L) 30 Frey K 121
11 MARDY'S FISH (L) Blinkers On 20 Herrera D 121

SELECTIONS: 2-6-4

SA ALL TURF PICK 3 PREVIEW
Sunday, October 27, 2024
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